Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District

Treasurer’s Report for The

June 25, 2020 Board Meeting

The following reports are provided with financial information May 31, 2020

e Balance Sheet (1 Page)

e Profit & Loss Statement (1 Page)

e Cash Position Report (1 Page)

e Credit Card Activity Report (1 Page)

e Budget vs Actual Report (1 Page)

¢ PSWID Usage Report (1 Page)

o PSWID Capital Projects Report (1 Page)
e WIFA Commitment Report (2 Pages)

e WIFA Funding Report (2 Pages)

o WIFA Capital Projects Report (2 Pages)

e General Ledger Detail Report (5 Pages)

Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District
6306 W. Hardscrabble Mesa Rd, Pine, AZ 85544 PHONE (928) 476-4222 FAX (928) 472-4224
MAILING: PO Box 134, Pine, AZ 85544
WWW.PSWID.ORG



PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET - ACCRUAL BASIS

FOR THE ELEVEN MONTHS ENDED MAY 2019 AND 2020

i

|

ASSETS 5/31/2019 5/31/2020
Current Assets
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Revenue Fund (Operations) $746,488.83 $1,223,362.99
Cash in Bank - Chase Bank Gila County Warrant Account | 349,492 87 354,088.17
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Restricted Customer Deposits 223,467.96 244,130.79
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Impact Fee Account 72,056.98 98,056.98
Cash in Bank - BBVA Compass Maintenance Reserve Fund 250,000.00 250,000.00
Cash in Bank - BBVA WIFA Operations 19,279.38 33,109.83
Cash in Bank - BBVA WIFA Reserve Fund 161,456.54 252,425.90
Petty Cash and Cash Drawer 400.00 400.00
Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 7,993.98 12,828.12
Undeposited Receipts 478.75 10.01
Total Cash & Cash Equivalents $1,821,114.29 $2,468,412.79
Accounts Receivable - PSWID - Less Allowance for Bad Debts 106,469.12 110,799.65
Property Tax Receivable-Gila County 5,674.22 3,864.86
Total Receivables | 112,043.34 114,664.51
Securlty Deposit - Admin Building Lease $699.60 $699.60
Prepaid Contract Services and Expenses 38,324.91 20,670.50
Inventory - Parts in Warehouse 77,353.00 95,795.04
Total Other Current Assets $116,377.51 $117,165.14
Total Current Assets $2,049,535.14 $2,700,242.44
Capital Assets |
Construction in Progress - WIFA 2,192,169.78 3,494,181.02
Construction in Progress - District $33,500.00 $77,541.28
Total Work in Process $2,225,669.78 $3,571,722.30
Property
Land $201,967.38 $201,967.38
Buildings 70,385.00 70,385.00
Leasehold Improvements 19,555.20 14,028.20
Infrastructure-District $5,598,260.95 $5,643,195.88
Infrastructure, WIFA Infrastructure Projects 658,524.48 1,747,935.80
Vehicles & Equipment [ 315,755.94 377,250.29
Computer Hardware & Software 107,941.13 58,909.91
Total Property 6,972,390.08 8,113,672.46
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - District -2,843,783.16 -3,066,799.34
Less: Accumulated Depreciation- WIFA -11,484.48 -70,791.61
Total Accumulated Depreciation -2,855,277.64 -3,137,590.86
Total Capital Assets-Net $6,342,782.22 $8,547,803.91
Other Assets |
Acquired Costs - Excess Goodwill-Net of Amortization $945,781.88 $914,342.88
Total Non-Current Assets $945,781.88 $914,342.88
TOTAL ASSETS $9,338,099.24 $12,162,389.23
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $291,865.04 $176,355.57
Credlt Card Payable 1,952.35 248.70
Compensated PTO] 16,733.97 23,762.72
Refundable Customer Deposits 223,607.46 243,827.46
Sales Tax Payable | 13,537.89 12,799.89
Accrued Interest | ! 33,219.74 31,601.74
Serviceline Claim Adjustments 0.00 0.00
SIMPLE Employee Contribution 0.00 0.00
HSA Employee Contribution 0.00 0.00
Total Cur]rent Liabilities $580,916.45 $488,596.08
L.ong Term Liabllities
BBVA Compass Bank $4,733,288.00 $4,115,400.00
WIFA Note Payable] 2,091,432.02 4,612,346.19
Total Notes Payable 6,824,720.02 8,727,746.19
TOTAL LIABILITIES $7,405,636.47 $9,216,342.27
EQUITY |
Retained Earnings 1,148,795.15 2,018,7398.37
Net Income 783,667.62 927,307.59
TOTAL EQUITY 1,932,462.77 2,846,046.96
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $9,338,099.24 $12,162,389.23

SUMMARY FROM PELORUS
BALANCE SHEETS
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PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT - ACCRUAL BASIS

FOR THE ELEVEN MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2019 AND 2020

INCOME 5/31/2019 5/31/2020 Notes
Revenues
Water Fees $1,737,926.43 $1,778,346.63
Property Tax Levy 754,843.90 779,351.81
Other Water Fees 63,040.15 59,677.42
Miscellaneous Fees 15,006.34 14,761.62
TOTAL REVENUE $2,570,816.82 $2,632,137.48
EXPENSES
Other Administrative Expenses $35,882.74 $45,746.62
Outside Source Fees | 61,071.01 43,706.79
Administrative Office Expenses 58,627.84 48,894.78
Administrative Labor Burden 53,357.59 58,288.37
Administrative Labor 190,495.15 219,307.46
1
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $399,434.33 $415,944.02
Board of Directors Expense 74,148.80 84,762.06 1
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $473,583.13 $500,706.08
OPERATIONS EXPENSES
Outside/Professional Services $29,520.28 $63,227.57
Field Tools & Supplies 48,186.36 32,743.87
Field Office Expenses 23,152.57 20,348.26
Field Vehicle & Equipment 53,625.46 38,889.73
Wells, Tanks & Infrastructure 305,976.87 301,299.26
Field Labor } 270,672.40 241,892.34
Field Labor Burden 86,451.50 75,265.16
OPERATIONS EXPENSES $817,585.44 $773,666.19
l
TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSES $1,291,168.57 $1,274,372.27
Depreciation $328,665.48 $338,506.71
Depreciation & Amortization- Administrative 31,324.00 37,878.17
TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $359,989.48 $376,384.88
TOTAL EXPENSES $1,651,158.05 $1,650,757.15
NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $919,658.77 $981,380.33
OTHER INCOME/EXPENSE
Other Income - Accounting Credit $1,222.46 $1,253.23
Other Income - Interest Property Taxes 2,811.57 2,821.78
Other Income - WIFA Grants| 43,296.79 0.00
Other Income - APS Rebates 1,650.00 0.00
Other Income - Settlement Proceeds 0.00 158,500.00 2
Other Income - Sigeti Restitution Payments 0.00 80.14 3
TOTAL OTHER INCOME $48,980.82 $162,655.156
Gain/L.oss on Assets Disposal $0.00 $6,274.47
Compass Bank - Prepayment Charges $0.00 $19,139.00
Compass Bank - Interest & Finance Fees $181,370.47 $161,706.59
WIFA Interest & Finance Fees 3,601.50 29,607.83
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $184,971.97 $216,727.89
TOTAL OTHER INCOME & EXPENSE -$135,991.15 -$54,072.74
NET INCOME $783,667.62 $927,307.59

1. C/Y Board of Directors includes Audit Fees $18,900, Legal Fees of $24,357.50 Litigation Legal Fees of $28,429.86
l

Board Expenses and Public Officials Insurance.

2. Settlement proceeds from the OMI/CH2M lawsuit arbitration agreement.

3. The District has started receiving Sigeti restitution payments.

SUMMARY FROM PELORUS PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENTS
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Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District

Cash Position as of May 31, 2020 - Based on the Budget Report

Budget Net Cash

“::::I‘:.V g‘::z':; Monthly Net Position@ | Notes
. S Month-End
Year FY 2016/2017 $2,952,970 $2,717,669 $2,353 $689,539
Year FY 2017/2018 $2,908,297 $3,134,609 -$226,312 $463,227
[Year FY2018/2019 $6,128,515 $5,219,002 $909,513 $1,372,740
| Beginning Cash Forward $651,494
July $301,055 $362,357 (561,302) $590,192
August $346,239 $561,441 ($215,202) $374,990
September $695,214 $360,435 $334,779 $709,769
October $577,242 $532,674 $44,568 $754,337
November $335,818 $290,464 $45,354 $799,691
December $360,535 $156,638 $203,897 $1,003,588
January $211,986 $699,280 ($487,294 $516,294
February $538,169 $734,964 ($196,795 $319,499
March $830,192 $200,904 $629,288 $948,788
i April $419,380 $625,358 ($205,978) $742,810
May $485,552 $257,474 $228,078 $970,888| 1
June
YTD 2019/2020 $5,101,383 $4,781,990 $319,394 $590,192
Bank Account Presentation
Reconciled Statement Balances Beginning Ending
CB-Revenue Fund(Operations) $1,146,254.34 $1,223,362.99
Compass Bank - Impact Fees $96,056.98 $98,056.98
Chase Bank - Warrant Account $320,277.61 $354,088.17
CB-WIFA Operations $25,559.83 $33,109.83
X-Press Bill Pay Transfer Account $17,015.65 $12,828.12
Non-Restricted Account Balances $1,605,164.41 $1,721,446.09 2

Compass Bank - Security Deposit $242,780.79 $244,130.79
CB-Maintenance Reserve Fund $250,000.00 $250,000.00
CB - WIFA Reserve Account $252,425.90 $252,425.9
Restricted Account Balances $745,206.69 $746,556.69
Total Reconciled Balances 1$2.350.371.10

Bank Statement Balances Beginning Ending
CB-Revenue Fund(Operations) $1,154,983.10 $1,230,398.28
Compass Bank - Impact Fees $96,056.98 $98,056.98
Chase Bank - Warrant Account $320,277.61 $354,088.17
CB-WIFA Operations $78,164.58 $281,482.04
X-Press Bill Pay Transfer Account $11,221.53 $4,935.50
Non-Restricted Account Balances $1,660,703.80 $1,968,960.97| 2
Compass Bank - Security Deposit $243,380.83 $244,912.70
CB-Maintenance Reserve Fund $250,000.00 $250,000.00
CB - WIFA Reserve Account $252,425.90 $252,425.90
Restricted Account Balances $745,806.73 $747,338.60
Total Statement Balances $2.406.510.53

Non-restricted Accounts:

Balance Forward

Operations, Warrant, & Impact
Balance forward is the Cash Carryforward Accounts from the Budget Report

Notes:
| (1) Cash in: Revenues from Water, Misc. Fees, Property Tax Levy, Sales Tax Collected
Cash Out: Contract Services, Admin, BOD E.

xﬁenses, OgeratitTns. Sales Tax Paid, l.oa|n Payments & Capital

(2) Funds in the non-restricted account ba!ance_|s ;‘ncr'udes the $25|0,0TO reserve funai carlryover from June 3t|3, 2019.

MAY 2020
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Pine-Strawberry Water Impr District
Fiscal Year Credit Card Activity as of May 31, 2020
Compass Bank Credit Card Account h d | Current
Date For By Charges | Payments Ending

|Balance Forward 6/30/19 $2,565.90
Amazon 7/11/2019! Office Supplies CE $5.27 $2,571.17|
Amazon 7/11/2015! Office Supplies CE $92.90 $2,664.07
CYMAX 7/12/2019 Field Expenses (%3 $220.99 $2,885.06
Amaton 7/15/2019. Office Suppiies CE $19.98 $2,905.04'
Armnazon 7/15/2019 Field Expenses CE $890.11 $3,795.18!
Wayfair 7/16/2019 Credit for Furniture Damage CE $340,56 43,454.59
€-Pay Credit Card 1/23/2019 CE $2,587.92 $866.67
Compass Credit Card Void 7/25/2019 CE $23.44 $890.11
Amazon 7/30/2019 Office Supplies cE $252.68 $1,142.79
Balance Due 7/31/19 $31,242.79]
Amazon 8/1/2019 Field Expenses CE $14.30 $1,157.05:
Amazon 8/1/2018 Field Expenses CE $142.18 $1,259.27.
Amazon 8/9/2019 Earnhardt Ford CE $77.09 $1,376.36
Amazon 8/12/2019 Field Expenses CE $29.95 $1,406.3%
J ii Credit Card 8/21/2019 CE $1,406.31 $0.00]
Balance Due 8/31/19 $o‘q
Amazon 9/1/2018 Office Supplies CE 65.98 65.98
Amaron 9/1/2019 Office Supplies CE 12.00 77,98
Amazon 8/1/2019 Office Supplies CE 14.69 92,67
Amazon 9/1/2019 Office Supplies CE $86.79 179A§]
Amazon 9/1/2019 Office Supplies CE $5.79 185.25
Amazon 9/1/2019 Office Supplies CE $12.00 173.25
Amazon 9/1/2019 Office Supplies (13 $34.28 207.49|
Amazon 9/6/2019| Office Supplies CE $48.32 255,81/
Amazon 8/11/2018 Office Supplies CE $9.95 265.76;
Amazon 9/13/2019 Office Supplles CE $24.56 230.32;
Amazon 9/18/2018' Office Supplies CE $83.88 374.20/
|E-Pay Credit Card 9/27/2019 $265.76 108.44
Balance Due 8/30/19 108.44/
Amazon Various Office Supplies cE $410.79 $519.23
Amazan Various Field Supplies %3 $1,427.27 $1,946.50;
{E-Pay Credit Card 10/28/2019' $269.91 $1,676.59;
Balance Due 10/31/19 $1,676.59}
Amazon Various: Office Supplies CE $6.00 $1,682.59
Amazan Various| Field Supplies CE $70.37 $1,752.96|
{E-Pay Credit Card 11/25/2019 $1,752.96 $0.00
Balance Due 11/30/19 0.00
Amazon/Campainer/RLI Insurance Various| Office Supplies CE $204.14 $204.14
Amazon Various: Field Supplies cE $1,175.19 $1,383.33.
|E-Pay Credit Card 11/25/2019: $1,313.33 $70.00
Balance Due 12/31/19 - $70.00
Amazon/Campainer Office Supplies CE $565.65

Hon-Dah Various, Field Employee Expenses CE $211.10 $846,75|
‘EvPay Credit Card 1/21/2020| $70.00 776.75,
Balance Due 1/31/2020 $776.75)
Amazon/Campainer 2/28{2020; Office Supplies (<3 $19.98 $736.73
Amazon Various: Office Supplies CE 5200.85 $997.58
Amazon Various: Field Expenses [«3 $259.86 $1,257.44
|E-Pay Credit Card 2/24/2020 8776875 $480.69
Balance Due 2/29/2020 480.59,
Amazon/Campainer Various Office Supplies CE $112.40 $593.09
Amazon Various, Field Expenses CE $75.17 $668.26}
{&-Pay Credit Card 3/23/2020| $523.32 $144.94
Balance Due 3/31/2020 144.94)
Amazon/Campainer Various} Office Supplies CE $475.11 $620.05
Amazon Various Field Expenses CE $0.00 $620.05
IE<Pa[ Credit Card 4/21/2020] $239.56 $380.49
lBa!ance Due 4/306/2020 380.49
Amazon/Campalner Various Office Supplies CE $487.24 $867.73
Amazon Various Field Expenses CE $22.96 $890.69
|E-Pay Credit Card §/20/2020! $641.95 $248.70|
Balance Due 5/31/2020 248.79;
The District has a credit card account that has one card In the name of District Manager but can be used when payment

Fb! check or charge account is not available. For this fiscal year, when the credit card is used, it is paid by the due date.

MAY 2020
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PINE-STRAWBERRY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Budget Report (ACCRUAL BASIS)

| Fiscal Year to Date Thru 5/31/2020
Approved Approved Revised Approved Cash & YTD %
Cash Carry Forward FY 19/20 Budget Revisions Budget Revenue Remalnlng Remaining
Cash Carry Forward - Reserve Fund $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 |
Deferred Debt Repayment Carry Forward $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
Capital Projects Carry Forward $201,494 $201,494 $201,494 | 5201,494
Impact Fees Carry Forward/CIP S0 $76,057 $76,057 $76,057 $76,057
SUBTOTAL: CASH CARRY FORWARD $651,494 $76,057 $727,551 $727,551 $727,551
Revenue (Cash In)
Property Tax Levies $801,271 $801,271 $782,174 $19,097 2%
Customer Sales $2,076,000 $2,076,000 $1,778,347 $297,653 14%
Miscellaneous Revenues $92,000 $92,000 $74,439 $17,561 19%
WIFA Funding $5,155,586 $5,155,586 | $2,267,932 | $2,887,654 56%
Potential Grants/Non-Revenue Funds $1,000,000 ($76,057) $923,943 $0 $923,943 100%
Sales Tax on Revenues $130,000 $130,000 $122,435 $7,565 6%
SUBTOTAL: CASH IN $9,254,857 ($76,057) $9,178,800 $5,025,327 | $4,153,473
TOTAL CASH & REVENUE $9,906,352 ($0) $9,906,352 $5,752,878 | $4,881,024
- E{penses (Cash Out)
Operations $425,000 $425,000 $362,990 $62,010 15%
Field Labor & Burden $425,000 $425,000 $317,158 $107,842 25%
Admin $460,000 $460,000 $415,944 $44,056 10%
Board (Legal and Audit Fees) $125,000 $125,000 $84,762 $40,238 32%
Capital project/Repair $179,943 $76,057 $256,000 $117,541 $138,459 54%
Infrastructure Repairs $125,000 $125,000 $125,458 (5458) 0%
Equipment Replacement $200,000 $200,000 $91,151 | $108,849 54%
WIFA Funding - Capital Projects $5,155,586 $5,155,586 | $2,202,776 | $2,952,810 57%
Potential Grants/Non-Revenue Funds $1,000,000 (576,057) $923,943 sS0 $923,943 100%
Loan-BBVA Compass Bank $425,000 $425,000 $411,197 $13,803 3%
Loan-BBVA Compass-Additional Principal $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $0 0%
Loan-WIFA -Principal & Interest $504,852 $504,852 $29,608 $475,244 94%
Loan-WIFA - Reserve Account $100,970 $100,970 $100,970 $0 0%
Deferred Debt Repayment Carryforward $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 S0 0%
Sales Tax on Revenues $130,000 $130,000 $122,435 $7,565 6%
TOTAL: OPERATIONS & CAPITAL EXPENSES $9,656,352 (50) $9,656,352 $4,781,990 | $4,874,362
TOTAL CASH OUT $9,656,352 $9,656,352 $4,781,990 | $4,874,362
Cash Carry Forward - Reserve Fund $250,000 $250,000
$250,000 $250,000
TOTAL EXPENSES INCLUDING RESERVES $9,906,352 $9,906,352
Net Cash Position at Month End $970,888
1. Capital projects carry forward to FY 2019-2020
2. Deferred debt repayment carry forward
3. Impact Fees Carry Forward/CIP [
4. All property tax levies, excess water and base fees collected from the rate changes effective July 1, 2016 are allocated to pay
additional principal payments on the BBVA Compass purchase loan

MAY 2020

SH



HS
0202 AVIN

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% $$
- - suofjeb
aunp
L1°825'01$ ¥1°85¢'25$ 49500702 75°6£5°9L SL26L1) 08'510'% L6'vE8'IYe 69°186'C2 Les'vi 08'SL0'Y 3%
Y12°296°9 12'eee’) 256'659°L 20£°689°L L4 2N (A v12'296'9 881'v552 28L°811°2 L4 N LA suojjeb
£re Aely
$8'¢80°L$ 6825 LSS 85°9VLCL rLerLl LLTv9'6 484 4: K5 SO LY 0SS V6 L2Vl 0069521 (A% 4%: 35 $$
o6y 108°85P's 2il'6v8 Zri'evi’L 685°LL8°L $5£280°2 208'85Y°S 288°085°L 125'S6.L°L $5£280°C suojpeb
tudy
£Z'v66°cS 61'961°€Z$ £9°952°L$ 09'516'G$ 2570289 stvze'es 96'102°61$  £5°1.€L$ 66'665'8% SY'Yez'es $$
S£8°068°C Slgzey 095°165 09¢'vL6 ovs'eys‘t 6£8°068°C SZ.618 0158221 0psTre’tL suojjeb
156 yosep
9€'¢95'cS 64°968°02$ 8£'888'9$ 06°9vL'V$ WLL6°6$ Lveeies greee’lls 0£°506°98 SOvPL LS 1v8Tes $$
£ov'v99‘e SZZ'6SY 00°069‘¢Ly  00°G16°cS8  ££9°9.8L £ovr'p99'e SSZL9L §25°020°L ££9'9/8°L suoj|eb
186 Krenagay
06°29L°TL$ 09'LEY 0SS £1°629°428  OLPES0LS  91°626'8S 10°8¢¢°¢$ 0,°€99°28$  02'9L0°ce$  ev'evZLL$  L0'8eg’es $$
125'810°9 Zve'LreL 0L¥°50°L 089°622°L GEV'L06°) 125'8L0°9 220'v95°C 020°209°L SEV206°L suoyjeb
€68 Aenuer
81°LLT'GS 68°086°9Z$ LLZ8r'oLs  09°186'SS$ 19'116°9% 25°6£5°¢S$ LL60L128 68°L1S'6$ 0£'859'8$ Z5'6£5°¢S $$
8sgole’y 208369 091°865 018966 185220 85¢'9LEY 1218950} 006'9¢2°L 1852202 suojjeb
3%] Jaquiadaq
£9°'929'9$ gLzigees 15°2r9ZLe 09°9.6°6$ Lyv06°L$ $9'889°¢$ 0S's8L’Lzs  svosv'sls  Op'ov0'oL$  §9'889°c$ $$
065 ver°L£0°s y£8°2Y8 059°L56 oLz'6Z't 008°201°Z Y6y LE0°S ver'vev'l 00Z'sP°L 008°201T suojieb
JOGUIBACN
66°25¢°CLS 1£°9£6'35$ £9'0£8'62$  £L°9v9°81$  98°T690L$  60°99L°c$ £6'8/6'sv$  L9'60°22%  1S°9SLPI$  60°99Lc$ $$
L1£°992°L vo'zeL'y £19'v98°L 255°2e8°) 050°251°C £3£'992°L $81°900°¢ 280°801L°C 050°2512 suojjeb
fA%4 1300390
£€2°919'818 sLTLL'ELS 02'196°8c$  L1'gse‘6l$  £6°SS0°LL$  05°l6L'cS 00'951'66$  €0°6.9°9¢$  Lire89vi$  0§26L'c$ $$
vh9zre’s cIP'L68°T 118'G66°L 8Iv'6LS°L 200°021°2 vro'zye's £00°520Y 6£9°L60°7 200°024°T suojjeb
60V Jaquisydssg
0
v6°0£0°62$ 62°596'V0L$ SYZOY'Z9S  0C°0SP'92$ SV LLVTIS  £1°S6S'ES Peve6'sL 0S'1S6°vSS 2L28SLL$ €1°66S°ES $$
0r0‘rr9°0l Z9LVYoLY 0£0°€h9°T 06¥°28L°L 85€'Y50°2 ovo‘vP9'0L 2225019 096°€8Y°C 85¢°v50°T suojjeb
16¢ jsnbny
2£999'81$ 8L'ETTYLS 90'828'8¢$  €STOV0ZS  LYIEMIIS  zi'ioges 98'955'66%  £c'clg'ocs  Tve'vis Ziog'e$ 4%
££5°808°S 1£5°885°2 £52°9p0°T 012°065°s 0L0°2L12 00°26€'8 0.£°060° 0£9'¥ELT 020°2L1°T suojeb
29v Anp

i o e @WW%%@ i L
62°205'6ZL$  ¥1'860°LGS5$ 91°9bz'09Z$ S LPS'SYLS 60°929°66$ 69'8.9°6S$ §8'665'2Z¥$  16'2E0°CS2$  §8°898°vCl$  6V'169°6CS
fenuuy 2eLSL¥ L9 viv'36v°02 15595021 209°999v1 695258vC 082°S€5VL 628°LL8°1E 8r9‘vrrioz 1s2Z'creoz suojjes [ejo]
/Alyuo anuaAsy 1ejoL 00'SE 00°0L 00°L 7% 1ejol 006 00°L -7M%
Speay ot8Z posealou| 0} A0L-AS X6 - 4g %e-0 ¥+9 A9 -3¢ Ae-0
4MONIS 9jey MaN 4njInig 93ey pIo

abueyo asyeysisAjeuy abesn 0z0z Ad

sbueyn ajey 91/1/. wold Buginsay asealouj anusady abesn
1duysi Juswaaosdui Jajep Aagmens auld




HS
00T AVIA

0ZA4 paisnipy

Z0°6SV'8E1S STIVS'LITS 0£°000'95¢$ YS LTECETS  |VT'905'VSS 9T'¥6¥'10TS s1r3lo4d [031dD) 0Z0Z-6T0Z A4
00°0$ 00°000°0Y$ 00°000°0V$ 00°000°017$- 33f04d AHd Youey NI
SV TY1‘9S SUIYSLLS 9/°789'€8S 9/'789'€8%- 13lo4d 103eI8UDD)
86'9509L$ 00°0$ 86'950°9L$ 86°950°9L$ 86°950°9L$ diD 01 5334 edw)
95'092°95$ 95°092°95$ TEEVE'6LTS  |p8'0SS'TTS- 9T b6’ T0ZS (spung paanwiwodun) 0Z/6T Ad 01 JanoAlie) spafold [exde)
JUBWHWWO) 2ieq 01 198png 3 3 3
a1 $I507) 195png weisold saduey) 198png | | o3png
0Z/6T A4 JuB4N) 0z/6TAd wesdoid did b wea3oid did weidold did
020 pasinay ] 0TAd panosddy

0202 ‘0€ 2unf niYyL 6T0Z ‘T Anr Jea [edsty

uoday sydaloid jeude) 0Z/6T Ad AIMSd




HS
0Z0Z AvW

P
99°680°68Y e|qefieay spPunJ 0Z A/4 Vit Bujuewoy
ST'D9S'86E'T 0% A/4 3ususjuwo) je30)
P —
VT PLESET 52941503
ZY'e65'08T SINW PERY OlPEY 0ET'S HeIsul
007091008 1 s|jouy Alagmens
00°002°LLY QuUIAIBA [PIYM UOBBA-NBSID |ISS04/SliRY souue-ladiunt
09'vLT'U8 SUIIIIEM DS [OM HIN/PY MEYSPRIg - L3 TN0Y MWS
86'189°ZT
69°8L0'65" uowsan|doy 7 39 T MjuR} uchus)
09°8SE'ST 1RO WAD EISIA WHY/UBARH poOMOLIG
18'€59'£88'C Sujujeuioy sourjeg
ST9PETIT'S 82-T s1sonbay Jusieringsiq - 6Z0Z A/2 Julpund
00°000'000'8 Hujpuny jeang
0T'985'55T'S 07 A/4 308png Sujpuny
18°659'£88'T 28'SEE°6EE 0v'3£6'600'2 65 IVE'BES 18'£59'£88'Z 18'€59'£88°
Sujujewsy sousjeg
€6
18°€59'288'C Z8'SEE'6EE 0r'9L6'600°2 65°IPE'SES 18'659'£88'Z T8'€59'488°T Bujujewoy saurieg
00°0 060 2
18'£59'498°Z 28'SEE'6EE 0°9£6'600'T 65 TPE'SES 18'659'488'Z TS'ES9'(88'T Tupurway ssuejeg
600 €
T8'E59'488°Z 28'SE5°6ES 0U'3L6'500°Z 65"IVE'3ES TI'EG9'288'T 18'E59°488'T Fupuewsy sauejeg
00°0 660 ot
18'659'498'2 28'58€ 688 00'9£6'600°T £$'IYE'SES 18'€59'£88'2 T8'E59'488'C Jujujewsy souzjeg
00°0 6z
IB'ESO4LS8'T 28'SEE'6EE 0t°9£6'600'Z 65 TVE'BES TS'ESY'L88'T 1R'E59'L88'T Sujujewioy saurjeg
000 000 66°0 s
T8'€59'288'C 28'SEE'6EE 0v"946'600°7 65°IYE'3ES 18'659'488'C 18°659°488°C Bujurewoy souejeg
PY'ETE'TST SE'ET6Y YE'90T'T0L SLEYE'SS YI'EIETIT YOE9ETIT 2 0202 ‘0T e
STLIOSYT'E LT6HTUVE PLTIOTILL YE'S89'E65 ST'LI0'SYL'E ST'LIO'SYT'E Bujujewsy sauzjeg
219’59 137189 SSVBYLE 05ZLY'ST ZLvr9'se ZLPY9'Se @ 0Z0Z ‘LT IMdy
L6'T99'VIT'E Y8'9E6'SYE ST LIS'EVT'T 8451229 L6°T99'PIR'E L6199’V TIT'E Fupyyewioy saueirg
SL00T'HZS 6T°ZV°EE TETIL'SES STOLE'Y SL'D0T'9ZI SE00T'HZ9 9 0Z0Z ‘ST wieW
ZLTIL'PER'E £0°66€'29E 09°62€'628'2 60'VE0'LZ9 2L'29L'BER'E ZLIL'BET'E Fujupewsy souejeg
SE'S0EVSE 229007 §5°529'92€ S0'919°Z S6'S0E'VSE SE'SOEVSE 4 o202 ‘st Ateniged
£9°890°E6T'Y ST'EIW'ZOY 82°556'SST'E PL059'vES £9°890°E6T'Y £9'890'E6TY vzt 61/st/z1
paEmIod o3ujeq
——— r— o — et — o
BL'SS6'SIV'L _ 00'000°09T ©0°000'0S 0Z'€16'895 HS'gIS'ECS'S YOVIT'IYL BL°556'81Y'L 8L°S56'8TY'L 00°0 Fujupawoy courieg
TOTYE BT 29°6TZ'EL 0v°92Z'v6 £6'768'91 TOTPEDZT Y08 6L°962'EY H ar0z/5T/L
6L°962'EYS’L  00°000°09T 00°000'05 2921285 vE'Ub0'886'S E0'STT'ESL 6L'962'EVS'L 00°000'005'L 64°962°c SLOL/08/9 A4
m— — S —_—_ ssm— —
TZ'E0L'95Y 8U'L98'LT 90°556'T0€ £6°088'9ET TZ'E0L'ISY 91/9 3puni 0L
e —— S ———— o o e m———
6L°962'EVS'L _ 00°000°05T 00°000°05 Z8ZEL'TS yE'YP0'886'S €0°6TT'ESL 6L"96T EYS'L 00°000°005'C §L°962'EY Bujujewoy sousjeg
9TITER TOZ0TD 05720091 §5°£5079 9TIBT'GEC 000 STIBT S2C v B0z ‘2t Suny
S6'LLY'89L'L 00000°09T 00°000°05 £8'VEZ'98S v5°990°VT'S 85'9T'128 S6'LLY'99L'L 00°000'005'2 S6'LLY'89T Fujupewoy souejeg
SE'BSET9 SS0E5'Y OF'8ELTS 05°Z80'S SE9SETY 60°0 SE'95ET € BTOZ ‘9T Ao
OE'YEB'6ZE'L  00'00003T 00°000°05 8€'59L/065 $8'008'66T°9 80'Y9Z'628 OE'VEB'628'L 00°000°005'2 0E'vES'62E Suuewey sousjey
€9°Y62 VLT 9V 9156106 SEY98'YT XA 000 €5°Y6CPIT T 8TOZ ‘0T IHdy
£6'ZTYYE'L  00°000°09% 00°000°05 00°000°009 00°000'062'S £6'8LL'vVE £6°82TVHE'L 00°000'005'L £6'BZT Y Fupupeuey sduejag
10°TI8'55 00°0 660 0°T28'55 207128'SS 20°1£8'SS T 8T0Z ‘12 Areniqay
00'000°000°8 _ 00°000°0ST 00'00005 00°000°003 00°000'062'9 00°000°006 00°000°000'8 00°000°005'4 00°000'005 80T ‘6 Aenigey
3iva Y3020 UOSIAGY LADIN NOLLNYLSNO NOLINEISNGS ONINIINIONT SNIGNNd INNGINY NYOT INAGAY INVED # 153024
QLIVIOL  1D3(OHd TYIONYNI '8 NOLLD3dSNI 2 NDISIO WL0L ANINISENESIE 3iva

0202 ‘0§ Bupr

FINAIHIS INIALLIWINGS 2 ONIONA VM




HS

0702 AYVNNYT

Yv'S88°TTOC |[VTVLE'SET |89°6SZ°8YT'T |¥8'L99°CTS'S |TS'LTE'TIL'S |¢SLT6°68S'S |6E'TIL'TSO'T |ET'SOT'LESY sjuBWHWWO) 393fo.d [e101
TV LYET8T  |00'9vT'8y  |TP'E6S0ET  |8S'90V'STL  |00°000°9¥6  |00°000°9¥6 | 00°000°9VE 00°000°009 s1919 N me oipey A_VMN.M llelsuf
6E'€9Y°'L9S |19°969°TE 00°091°009 00°0S6°0V 00°0TT‘TY9 |000TT'TP9 [00OTT'TIE 00°000°0T9 T m__ocv__ Asagmens
00°S€6°0SY  |00°S92°9¢ 00°00Z'LLy  |00°008LE 00°000°5TS |00°000°STS  |00°000°ST 00°000°06Y aulIDIRM [99YM UOTeM-}931D |issod/s|jey ‘_m:“cm.r.hm&::—
VLLLT'SES  |98'960°EY 09'vLZ'9L8 |0v'S8S'LT 00°098°€06 |00°098°€06  |00"098‘EY 00°000'098 aulLIe M mu__m BPMm m_\r\ Py Bmzwvm‘_m - L8 _musom aes
86'189'CT 6029012 LO'6VL'EE SP'80T°TL8 TS LS6°S06  |TS'LS6'S06 | 00°000°SZT 75°L56°089 [4 _.w T Sysel ﬁo_amu___npnw_cmx juef Tm 8 Zjeyod
69'8L0°65- |¢8°206'€Y L8'SLT'ST- (8'SL1°056 |00°000°SE6 |00°000'SE6  |00°000°SZT 00°000°0TL 1 mv_mm.__. -Z¢R1 wv__:m._. uoAue)
09°8S€‘ST 98°660°0¢ ay'gst'sy VS IvS‘698 |00°000°ST6  |00°000°€PL  |6E°T6L'9ST 19°L02°98S eIsin r_m\ :m>m_“.~ poomauld

ajqejieny EXTTEIT) JUDWIILLLUIOD aeq Suipuny jelol Suipuny pppy | Suipung S13pJO unowy

Suipung 1sn3 Suiuiewiay 0} 53500 [eioL J0f 20f eIUO) a8uey) }Penuo)

uolIIdNASU0)| paIEeWIIST 13pIQ dsel
020Z/0€/9
2 39VYd - 3I1NAIHIS INFINLLININOD 8 DNIAONND VIIM




Hs
0TOT AV

__“%83 O0ZSOEEZS [OOOLE'OVTS- [00ZZO'PERS |00°BLY'OLSS-  |D0DDS'OIOTS [00°099s [ITH 0009TTI0TS 00FREPEE'TS | 0005 00'TSEVEETS =palald diuing J315005-04A 18361
|
_ﬁ 000z EES" _ﬁma IGEEEE va.m | 0TI EES i3 Tin|D0UZIEES TS Z8 [9938d - T UaD R0 a4
[T 000ZTEES-  |DOOZIEES _@ 000TI'EES ICEGS 000TSEES T GiA | 00'0ZTERS =
[ovos 0005 I O0DTTEES- 00 0T5'EES T QI |D0OTIEES
|o005 0008 [TT OO OTSEES- 000TS'EES T Q7 00025 EES
de [ 00705 0007 EES- 00°029'EES T TdA |0D0ZT EES RIS sNXBN/M Paf[EEU-{E HS MAN] BRIEIU] MajjoH Kidagmens|
0005 00'0% 0005 00T EES 00'079'EES T Qi |DOOLIEES RIS SAKON /M PoY|BSUI-[EHS QIS PIO] MOJIOH ALI3qMERS
W05 _ﬂw W05 Cia 00'029°EES T Tin|0DOSEES |
0005 0005 0005 00025'6ES 00029 'Ees T i |0D0LIEES | JURID STKDN UREM Pal|Easy| - YSAL L6 191 - E [8H0d
0005 [ 00°05 000TS'EES" 00'029'55% T [T JURID SKIN YIM Pa)|EIsU] - ST 307 - 3547 Buld
(3 0008 0005 0007 €ES 00'02S'EES T G\ |000ZSEES
0008 00'0 0005 00°029'EES- 00'029'EES 1 GdA | 00°0TS'EES
[ |o003 (3 Q0TPTIES- oOYETTES T | 4msoop |oOvRTIES
0003 O0WPG 635  |00PYE €3  |ODOOZTIS  |00DeTTES O0FFTTES T TES oDETTES T | imsood |DOTRTTES
OOSLELSS-  |00SLTLSS O0SLT LSS GOsLE 55 OSLTE9% T | a9so0d | D0SLZ L85
00EW'ESS  |ODDELES  |OOSLTLSS [T OUSLTLSS 00'SLT L85 OOSLT eSS T | 4035008 |00SLT L35
[orsizmg  |oosczias O0'SLZT'Ea5 00'SLZ L85 DIrELT'Io% T Im3oog | 00°SLZL9%
00SITI35  |00SLTLSS 00°SLT 195 |oosezzss 00'SLZ'L9% T | imsooq 0052055
Q0TYTTES 0PI TES 00'PFTTES DOEYT TS [oo'vwT'Tes DOPETTES T 405008 | 00TVT TS 99T 397 03 XA - BANY UOWING] T |81 by.g oy
[oawerTas [ooweTTes ‘um_mn _y 00VETTES 00FPTTES T |Jwwcog ooveTiEs SLT397- 2 296d Cz-g-rgz0z
00T L5 00°5LT 155 O0ELTLIS O0ELTLSS O0ELE 55 00'5L2'19% T | iewooa 005295
00FEY08S-  |00PEVOBS  |000995 00'05 ? 00'VPTTES BOEPTIES T | iewocg |00tRTIES
D0'SLTLI5" 00'SLZ L35 m!..ﬂn.hum 00'SLTL95 lorsizees T Jnsoog |00'SLZ L9 L3057 - S8y U3 Buid
00SITie  |00SLZLS5 00°SLE (95 O0°SLZ 195 DOscTEas T | weog |005Le 95 43943 9010 B L9 AMH
TP TES  |0ORTTES 00THT RS 00PPTTES o0 TrTTES T | ewmceg |00 TR TES T3] BjgAEERIEH
00SLTISS |00SITISS OSLE LSS m D0'sLz'19% T |imsoos |00'SLT'L9% ¥ ¥PEIL - S3EL5] Ma|Ao0IE
GTvE0cEs |SSEOELEGS |SLLESEIZTS) SLLESETTTS |000SUELLS  |SLLBIWYES |[ESST0S39 |SC956LSLS |LEGORCSETS |S900T085 |Z0OTGZET TS WON'EE0TS  [pooselsseg 0005 00USYERLS
0005 : 00055165 00059 165 [o0os i lo0'psa'tes z W9SL | 00059 TES 0Z FI00d Y935 AIsqmens
6005 0003 o503 0005 D005 TES z WIL |00059'T65 '/ 3581 saud 00D 03 PANOY - YDOT PUcH HUBL I8
LOOTE'SEZS |00'0LL'0LTS |L0'09S'90%5 LO0RS90VS | DO'000'SZZS [y 5 |SriLE'eErs  |00'0% TS'LS6'0895 00°055"TES z HuRL | 00'059'T6% paa|dio) - 3opn 33S g HOOT SUCRER|IGEYIH HURL £ |FI04/Z [E0d
0005 00'005v8S- 00005 VES | 0005 00005 v85 00 0as vES z WUSL 00005 ¥ES 00T 95838 MalAyooig
0a'0s oo'os | oo'os 0005 00°000°0TTS z Wil |00'000'0TTS FAOQY PTA GO O3 PRASIN-HODT USIER|IqEYaY T yuel usiuE)
LE'SLTSTS: |SSERTLZBS |S9LS6TIES | |R9LS6TIS |00'000STZS  |W9LSG9WSS |ZEZPOEZIS  |DOOS 00°000°0LL5 b0000'08TS z WUEL |00'000'09TS PaIR[dwe) - NOOT FURWeIR|dey Z 1§ T S{UEL UOAURD L
0005 09°SELLTS  |SC'996LSCS |SWIOLSEES 00°000°bSTS T WOSL [00000FSTS | Pa3ajdilod - HOL Jusiisae|dan UEL T MO AIsgmens
"OTTG99'E5 | 00'0L6 085 | TG OSTBLVES |D0WZS Z0ES | THCZSSIVES |SUOBYLOFTS |06'902L925 (9501200055 |Z0OLLSZS |B6 006 LTS5 20969 1955- 00°£29'0Tz'9% |00'0S 00LLTTIE 9% 0L T98l04d SUIASIEAL
|00000'SPES  |00000D0S5 | 000000095 0008 T | =% 0005 I PEIY CIPTH OPT E 195U1 ) 7.5) -raz0z8
00000'STES |0OODOSTES |00 000 STES 0008 T
00OTTTES  |000DO0TSS |00°000 0T3S 0008 1
00000525 |0D'000'06¥S | 0000006V 0008 T
[00095'Ers  |00000'0985 |00'000'0385 oo'os T
00°05 00°05 [TL 0o'0% 00708059515 00°080'595'T8 []
|o0os 00'005'STTS- | 00°00S'STTS o005 00'005'STTS DO'00SSTTS 00'005'5TTS £
= 0005 EXH (o003 oS CUTOTERES- 00voT'Eses €
[ooos D0OTFELTTS: | OUOTHELZTS 0008 Q ToOTFELT TS DOOTVELE TS COOTYELETE 3
|owos O0'0S'LSYS- | DOTDES'LSES S.S___.m 00OLEBSYS DODLE'BSES 00'0LE'BSS 3
[eeess B Réaumqa :...Rmﬁm 0000005015 000000SOTS 000959045 00'0v9'ErES 3
o00s O0EETOLYS | O0SETOLES 8«.53 eqa 000RE2055 00'0v6'7055 00'059°16% 000sTTIrS T japuadsns 13a[oid - HOOT PY HUTL J2ITA [ 95y @peddn odid 353 SaUid 1993 |o-gr-sazozs
0005 0003 0005 0S50S o0'aS SRS Tt USNEH POoMBUId Yaim pauIquIcD B Wiy
00'000°0TTS | S ESrTOzS B EITOLS a_._.ﬁ.—.o,_ummw vh.ﬁl.n—m 00°000'5085 0 000'S0RS 00°L06'6TS5 O0'E60'SETS 1T
0005 LGOrEZTS S0SET SRS SOSHTIRTS SOETTES 00'z90'TP1$ Tz o) - 99R[d9Y FUIAIEM 7 49913 FUld | yo-ar-cazozs
0005 [ovLro'evess  |ooiigEwes |0o0s 00'G8T'95LS Q0E8z'asTs TZ ||n!|5mm..m|§_1m.:w.ﬁml.mm_ T T ——
0005 Tw9aL0LT3 |9v99L0L15 |CwOLLSES |UGOESEETS  |OTI00RLS orErsaTs T FoIs[dwey - Juatiasu|doy SUIISIEA SALG S0
T 0005 00SPLES  |00PSCOES  |00'000GHS 00000 0vS 00'000'07S Aydeifodo] [ELY - SREWESS AZIAUAS]
ZHZIEEELS |GWOLTLITS |SIEG0TSES SSEB0TSES ¥ 00'05L SLES 000SL5LES |o00sL'5LE5 |puOsESLES 994 JUSWaBRUR(Y WEIAE] 1513
10z/TE/TT Wil 6T/9T/0T GL/TRIERT R OT/E 35VHd | 3dAL NN 1037084 | #398faad
E!__._ﬂ.._z.e i nsesinay -,._S_H”Hz ....-a____u._.,_M ey |20 o ey | SOEM ARG | wsg ey 3.““ a2 | 1e3png pesey gy | 14 wipng gg | UmsTIPY ey mafey
DTl o 5507 [ReL A0 0T Ad panuddy 902 Ad P ¥ aD 02 A 0353307 [830L | A NWI BT AJ | PEEARY 41D 08, i aedpng peao sddy w3png di> pancuddy TTA4 NYHL BTAS IWYHNDOYd dID QIMSd
I
0Z0Z Jun( nJyL 93eQ 03 Jea ) [E3513
TZAd NIYI 8TAS weidold did QIMSd VIm




OTOZ AV

|+|]3|+| _. I 1
BT'EBR'LSL TS |BEGLL 95°655'095'75 | 0005 95°659'096'vS |00°05 T0TL8558 | 0000000005 D003E #1ES- 00'000'000'85 [00°0% | | oo =33loid [EIaL
TS0 088S- 00TS00RYS- 0050085~ 00TS008YS- 00'TT0 664" 00'TTO 665~ 3INIHIIHI0 INIONME TYLOL VI
'09z5 00705 00'000°0925  |00'000'00TS- | 00'000'Q9ES 0005 00'000°09€5  [00'03 00°000°09E5 00°000'055+ oo'ooo'oTed  |00'05 00'DD0'0TYS |=30] 1oefold USIEI|IqEYSY (|94
0005 0008 00’000 055 | 00'000'055 00000055 00°000'055 00'000'05S 3 %W | 00°DD0'0SS [§ 29 [92484 - T U3|9 H{T0 34M
00705 0o0of O0'DD00S5-  |00'000'05% 00°D00'055 00'000'0SE 00'000°05% € [ENEEEET [WS] 39L 19308 - T US[D S(T0 SauM
00000055 00'000°055 00'000°055 00000055 00000055 00'000'05% 3 1w | 00000055 €HS AIMSd PIO] MEl|oH AISqMENS be g -cozp:
oaos 00'05 0005 0005 oog 00'000°055~ 00°D00'0SS 3 W | Doonoess 91/LT0Z PAITIIFUTY PIIEIQ - £ MOfOH Aiagmens _
00'000'055 00'000°055 00'on0’oss 00°000°05% 00000055 00°000°05% 3 2w | 00°000°053 UREIIGTYY 19 LAB be-gi-cazoze)
00000085 00°000°095 00'000°055 00°000°095 00°000°0A% ' ooroo0‘oes T ®W | 000000535 T 1130 PURH Ml | o5 -razozal
00°000°055 00°000°055 00°000°055 00°000'055 00°000°055 DO°000'054 (3 M |00°000°0SS
00'000'055 00000055 00000055 00°000'05% 00000055 ' ooDoo‘0sS z M| D0000'0s5 T13M 4T M b7-1,-cozoze)
BT0Z/TZ/11 wam 6T/9T/0T &1/T B IE/2T B B/E 3SYHd | 3dAL SWYN L03r0Hd | # 2efoud
Sujpung 1adpng Fadunyy 1adpng 1adpng g
0202 Ad 0380 ssdump 3adpng BT0Z Ad MEg wug edpng lunp Buedgsn|py lpng pafoiy
Jupeway ey 1adpng Supujmwny Jujujewey o 53500 diD | 8TprE pasiaoy di> 13png did
anzza [P spgeas | peoiddy | wpgeas | MUY | gpppay | STINL NS0T | PRMNAD | L YIp0A pstnatht N L ZZAd N¥HL BTAd WYNOO¥d dID QIMSd
I

0Z0Z 3unf niyl 3jeq 03 Jeaj |easyy
ZZAd NIy} 8TAJ Weidoid diD GIMSd VAIM




HS

OIOZ AV
16503 00: ToaGs To 53 [ Jogos___Jouws € A
00000655 00°006'653 00030055 00000055 00000055 |00:600055 00000055 | 00006085 €
20°000'09% 00000085 00'000°095 06000655 60000095 [00'000°095 00090095 |00°000°09% T T BAR GIUTE AN
00000555 00000655 00000055 000055 00°000'055 00000053 | 00000055 0000005 | 06000055 3 15973 suid
06°000°055 60000055 00°00005% 00005355 06000055 56000055 00060055 60000058 | 00'000°085 03000055 [00°'000°05% T T O 90BN W
00°250'8625 007508678 00°250'E625 00°250°E62S 00'250'€625 00°250°8629 | 00°0% 0O0TSOE6LS |00 2T0VErS  |00BLY'LSS | 00'0050T0'TS |0G0STTI0TS |00VZLERES |00VRBVEELS pafoig diling #a3soog-04A 0301
0005 10605 G005 000§ 0605 0G-029'5ES 000Z9'ces |00 OLS EES ] T GiA (V5HA] 28 199454 - T UDI5 TIV0 O3 | 8281062028
5655 0005 0008 X EXH 000§ 00029568 0007563 | 00028 €6 G6DLEES T GiA {VSAR) 392 19979 - T Ua1S TABO SIMUM | 2-81-282020|
0605 0005 0005 000§ [o00§ 000 005 000Z9'EES | 00°029°EES T [ 35a[Gid JUGL U] POPNiaUL - 65 3071 - T MOIN KUGGMERS |
{0058 6005 0605 0005 0005 00°0¢ 060% 000Z9EES | 00029 EES 3 TR GAA ¥64 Kpmaay ~ 5 964 - § gouey 1
056§ 6003 06705 0005 0005 00 0605 000E5EES-  |00°029 €65 i [0 RIS SNKONJM POYRISUFTE S MON] 0[83u] MOfiDF Kiioqmads.
00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 0005 000§ 00°08 00°05 00°0Z5'EES | 00°029'ERS T 2y 3UD3D KON /M PRIBITUIERS QIS PIO] MOIIoH FB:!ﬂ
2605 00°0; [T 000: 00°0% 000§ 0570 G0'0%'8ES- | 00029 565 13 [2T) USID STXBN QM POfxel - MOIIOR i
0005 0605 000 350! 0008 00°C [ 00'0Z9'EES. |00 GL9'EES T GaA JUGID SNKGN GIM POfjBIEY] - WS 26 301 - € J5Hod |
00°0% 0503 00°0 00°0! 0605 00°5¢ 000 G00Z9'cks. | 000¢0'es T [ JUEIG DN Q3 POjeIEu] - 2 107 - 1500 O
00°03 00°G: [ 000! 00'0§ 260 00%: 000ZY'EES:_ |000L9'EES T TR
5605 607G 06°5¢ 00'0% 000§ 0005 000; 0G0Z9'CEs | 00'0205ES T GaR B35 FAKN QM POIUREUL - SO/ 0]
000§ 00°0: 0005 5008 00'0% 0005 009§ COTHTTes | a0Riies T |aew00q 359[0id XUS Uf POPRPUL - 65 391 - £ MOIR
0005 00°0: 06705 0005 0608 0605 G0TvE695  |G000C'TTS" |00 Tes |0 TbTEes OIS T | 40u008 PTG e e e
2005 00°6: 0005 150°0§ 0005 000§ 0605 O0'GLTLTS |0GSLTESS  |00'SLEI98 TSITL98 T [ A B
D06RY'E9S 00685595 [ S0BH'ES 0Uea'ERS 00BR 'S 0068Y'E9S  |00'SLE LoS OUSIEI85 _ |00SLELSS ST 195 T |ey00 STI01- 1 sOpEyS UUA AHGGIERS | gZ-5itazozel
8003 0605 [ 0008 [o508 o0'0§ 655 COSLTESY |oUSLELSs  00°5LE 198 DOSLE LIS T 303008 BEL 301~ 2 Fioux
00'0§ 600 000§ 00'0§ 00'05 00°05 0008 O0SEL LS |Q0GLT LSS  [00'SLEL9S 00'54Z'29% T 3608 €1 WWOfloH
20T T8S aTTTeS 00 TYTI85 00T T85 00T TS 00PPTTRS 00'vET8S OUPYTTES  [00VYIIIS {o0tvTIes T |00l 997 307 0} 30N + 205V UOWW) ¢ [WHOd | vz-8i-tazoce]
00trTIes 00°brTTES 00U THS o0t TES 00VPTI8S co'vrY'TES 00PrTIeS 00'vet'tes (00T iEs 00YITES T 3935008 BLT 30T~ TI0d| £2-84-48Z076]
SUSETL8 00°SLTL95 05T 198 COSLT L5 0052495 00°S4T'29% 00'SEE 495 3 00SLT 195 |00 ST 498 0U'SLZ95 T [aeyo0s 60T 157 - $54[5BWOH ASIISA 8Wjd | 72532020
00 (X G605 0605 60°0% 0003 3 GOVEY0R% |G0vevoas  |G0DVI TS COTrITES T [ewseq 52301 £ ypusd ouid
00 96°0: (5T 0605 00'08 0005 [o0'0§ OUSITLS%  |00SiTi93  |00SLLL98 00'SLTLIS T a0 L3657~ 9805y RN Suld
660 505 00°D: 6003 0008 0053 X [R5 005LT455 OOEIZ9S T |owood W13 BUfd § 28 MAH |
00°0: 0D 900! 00°05 {6008 0005 WMQS GOTPT'T8S- [00PYTINS  [00VMI'LES 00T T8S T Jaisood
0008 (LR (X 0005 3605 0605 0005 COSLTL0% [00°64T495  |O0'SLE Lo 00512405 T Jevoog e W
0005 WT30°2268 0005 SUTe0ZCEs | SEV00'2LTS (VEDUOEYS 0003 DEGR0VEDS | SWYOSELs [0ROBT LTSS [00'690'65% |0 6569455 LETOLTI0LS |200T6ZeN 1S | Z009Y 660'LS |00V ERLS T30 m0]aid NueL
Toc08 5605 0003 [50'05 G505 10505 DU0S9T6s  |00059 166 100059763 EEERS T Huw), HYIeG oL
0005 608 0005 5605 (XA 505 0005 G0'055°165__|00'059'165 T WusL W G3ud $aV]d [003 OF POAOIA - HOOT PYOH YUTL, J38p
FOOLESELS SOOTESELS $0°0T8'5625. 0OTSEES SOOTHSEZS 00690645 [G0GLEVGLS |G0TST 7oV  |00000'6%25 |H0TSTBLEY (251560895 |5 OC6NSS 00059183 T EE) O 935  H00T USL € 93104/ 65104 | o1-81-0az0z8|
0005 5505 00705 0003 000§ 000§ 00'005'78S (0000585 | 00°005 783 00005545 T HuBL SIRLUBL MOS0 _
0608 0008 00035 B 0605 000§ 0G000'0€E5__|00'060'0226 | 00°000'0TTS T WawL Vi O ZHUSL GoRuES, |
Al Ov 4085 |98W00 ZALS |TBLT DTS ST9LLSeS |9V vonEes |TL08079es TI080'24T_ |62 700 Tve3  [00°000'5225 |67 7009195 |00'000°0BES 3 00000 0915 T HunL PRS- £9 Y HuuL UokemD | ¢gicazoze)
GG006'0Ta% 0005 6003 6005 0003 0STOTSIES | b5 Z0RI9YS  |00'000PSES T e PRIOITS - AT NUL T MO
[T sTeEyovees 000§ 6UBEY'INI TS 10005 GHBEYOVEES |CTSTVVRS | ZLPEROLE LS |S0 46095 LV YbUI6EZS |OTVEU995S | L2 SA9 04620 | CLeLVGLTS |00 AVE EEL'ES (VL Ty LAT'EY |00'BIS'Z0ES |V UID6LOCS |86 OELOLO TS |20'969 PRS- |00'LLE V6L 35 530f s35afoid SUfHaIEM
TGS LSS TV DEEISPILS |SSUT'SLS SV ePOOOES |SRZS67945 |0R900'Z98S |OL'E60'ERS |00'0009v65  |00'000°009% |00'00010095 10003 R ELE SO FUot Ofpul Ove € essul
X 0005 0008 060§ 0005 0005 00'005'5T¢5 | 00/000'STES  |60'0S T adiq I 81iG3 Biifg $oU] 99jios DL freasut
00096095 G0096'1095 600967095 | 00'059'425_|000V56295  |00'005'415 _[00°DTT 1095 BEOTT Y55 GOOTE'T¥9S_ |00'000°0T9% 000000185 |00°C: T odig THjouN KLdqMRAS
0500V v 0G0OVSLYS G000 595 00050055 |00'00€'61S | 00054 755 000525155 OC'0SL 6165 |00'000'06%5  |00'000'06vS _|00°0: T odid SHHOISM (304A TOTEAT1PAI3 []350475 18y Joutie [-3adJunT|
SECISLLTS SEEISLINS STEISZIFS  |SLer525 |0V 451 0888 STONETS |SCLveuts  |S04t545 |0CT0010685 |00'0000985 |00°'000'0985 |0TG: T odig SUIEoIaAN O3S [OA WAl 01 MOYspRIG £8 9IN0Y BIBI5| £)-51-£82028
650§ 00°0; [ 00°0: 0003 (X i (00080595 14 | 0008059515 | £ =did SUiSi8M MOfiIoH
0605 065 060§ X 600§ 00'005°5115 € odid GUfiaTeM OAEIQ 83nad5,
0505 00'0; [ 00; 0005 O0VOT €965 | 00701 £9€5 3 wdid T 10340q A paviquio) - UORSHIIGeH0Y UL £ [e1i5d
0008 a0°0! 0008 00°0: 00'05 00030622 TS € Sdid id - (330]j3 WOPUSIIIN] IBE %9ABd PPUAI) PUFIUId w6X so-si-cazoze|
0005 00°0: 0008 00°0 0003 000LE TS TT wdig o[cad - ¥ 9761jd OpEITAN suijodid 5o 9084587028
99'9855 998955 959853 99855 99°9853 00°09E 9045 |00 0V9'SVES TT wdlld POIRIEWDS~ THiOUN Y 40Bi-EaT0Ze
00°08 000$ 000§ 0008 00°0% 00°059°165 | 000sLIIES (33 odid id - J00T PHl YUB1 530M /yf o58lid 0pedidr) odid 393 $9UId 100 | 90-81-62028)|
00’03 9055 G008 0605 0005 GO'SYS'S0ES | 00905 5065 TT sdig UGAGH POOMOUId HRIM POUIALICD SIBIA WIS
9Y°'ISY'SYS rESYSES SrUsYseS SrESY'SHS 0009528 069V 855 |9T-(59 8T8 USI659065  (D0'00D'S0ES  [00'/06'6TSS  |00°E60'5825 TT odid Pooiduios- SUILAITM WISIA WY JUSRTH POOMOUIY | 90-81-08Z0Z8|
60°0% 060§ 00055 [ 60°5¢ X 0605 BOSSTONIS  [SOECT'SS 007901018 7T odid iAoy GIlPIOM b Ao8I5 SUId| po-g1-CoTaTs]
00°0: 0605 5605 000§ 60°0; 6008 OLL3GvEs |00 LLS'GhES 006829528 Go6scases | e wdid 3iS) #90id TeRSTIUM | to-8i-taz0zs)
00: 0005 0005 00°'05 063" 0005 00°0% 069559615 | 0T'900'pLST  |00EVS0LES T odid PaIEo) - DU SAPG D | Zo-ei-tazozel
TERIGIG | ORVIVE | DCIERa | DNVIvE [ STSIRGG | DNVIVE [ BUREa | TONVIVE | ZTg | DNVIVE | SIunqig | JONVIve | SEWIRauD | GUEMEDT 11509 L33108d (K GAVANOT | 1300 1531088 [INOLYIHIGON, TNV 50| HIaNnN
BoNvIVE Q3EHaON QINOYdY BNVIVE aaigon QINOYY MNM“_,“.. 3SVHd | 3dAL ZZAZ NUHL BTAS WYHDOUd dID QIMSd AD3r0Hd
ONINIVINSH | 0ano¥ddy_ | VM 61/91/8T TNOUdY
19°659'498 25 | 00°C! TB'E59'LRE 5 100'05 TTESILEETS (0005 TCT099% | L6 TIPITES 00°000°000'8% 390png (010),
00'0% 480
0005 4807 B3uBURY
00'05 e pozjjelded
0008 SujueL jog
0008 UOREASIUIHPY
0005 00'000°09T$*  {00000°091§ 2O 10f0id
29'SEC'6EES 2WSEE'BEES 29'SEE'8EES WSEEGEES  (SEETEYS  [LUGVRIVES [49'499'%$  |YUORC'OVES |6T'I9v'sES |e0'66CZEES | 2rv900T$ | ST Iovs yTWLSYS | 00°000'0098 00'000°009% JuswaTeus uopanasue) g uojiaadsul
0v'946'600°25 0¥'9L6'600'28 OV'9L6'600'2$ 01'946'600'25 {VEI0T'TOZS |vLZR0TIZTS {SSYBY'TES  |6TLISEYTTS (TETHL'SRSS | 09'6TEETTS |BO'STLES | OLS56'SST'ES PLYLE'CEDTS |00'000°005'95 |00°000'0TZS | 00°000062'9S JUILLBADILA /U0 BISUI/UOJIINIOT
0008 sjeuoIew uousdinby
0008 suopysnbay wioishs/puw
0003 osiApY {BjpusUL
2008 uopezpoIny 1300 fjefian
65 TvE9ES$ 6STPEBESS 65 Ire'sess 65TYERESS  |Soeve'oss |vE'seo'ssss (0STu'eTs  (vRLST'ZI9S  |STOMRYS  |60VE0'LZS  |S0OTe’ss  [pTross’vess 66'982°299%  100'000°008$ 00'006°006% Supoaujduy g udEeg
000§ 005 Sujuueyg
IONVIVE | TEIngei | BONVIVE | OEISNQN | GONVIVE | 623WNAWQ | IONVIVE | SeINNQNIQ | GONVIVG | (ZMNgsG | IONVIVG | 9T3MGSIQ | IONVIVE | SZINRONG | QUYANOY |1503.153i0Hd qHYM§0L 13008 1390na el 303png Aq 1981
SNINIVIAH DNVIVE GIHIGOW | GaAGHddY | IINVIVG | Q3nOSdev | QInOEdaY
QINO¥AAY | vdIMm 6T/9T/0T

620Z oun{ iYL 338Q 03 Je9A [e3sH

TTAd MUY 8TAJ uleiBodd Sulpung QIMSd VAiM




HS
ozoz AV

O S— dmmarampume S——
T80 98 cs 10003 TEEsTL00'LS TES9 L0 T5_ (0005 STIY0GVT'ES | T VPo'sy | LG TSR PILES | 4L 00LVZ% | L TOL BEVES |96 SULTSES 00086 8TES (0000000085 SI5370td G3ANNS WIoL
G6T5008vS 00°T5000YS- 00500855 00750085 G0T5008v5 D0T5008v5|00'¥50°0RVS" 00T50'G8vS- | 00'TS0'08bS" 00 FI0 6645 30NTU3431d ONIGNAS WIOL VAl
o 0000007 56006'0vS UaSUSH 1 371 DRIE00S KIIGUAS
Yrzeroves LTS YrICTves  |SEEL6DS  |6LAVOTATs |(0'489PS GUZ9U'RES |§0°561 602 | CbU00ZS | IT6SC006S |60BILYIES GU'6LZH9ES | 00054 5485 000SL'SEES 5§ Wnisaid
05'000'0925 00°000°0925 00'000°0925 000000928 600000925 |00'0% 00'000'09Z$ _ |00'000°09€S  [00°03 00°000'09€5__ |00°000'096% 00'000°0T$ 19301 330[0id 1M
5665 0005 0005 X [ 00000055 GGG00°03% | 60000055 00000058 £ G TUSA) 28105499 - T US[D 490 Ga1UM | 9t-64-£82028)
00'0% 0005 00°0% 00'08 100'08 a0°000%0sS 00'000055 | 00'000°05$ 00°00005$ € [ {YSM) 354 (9398 - Y USID 40 ONUM | pE-81-L820Z8
00°000°05% 60°600'055 06009055 00°000053 00000055 00000055 00°006/05% 0000085 __|00'000 085 00°000°055 € [ TEHS GIAASd PIO) MofioH KUBqmbais| ce-ai-tazozs
FNVIVE | TEunged | JONVIVE | OSINDGSId | DONVIVG | 62iunaNG | BONVIVA | pTimnauc | JINVIVE | czIsnasig szaungsiq | BINVIVE | SZINRQSIG | GYYMNOI | IS0 LD3(CHd iNOUVIMIGOW! GHYMMOL 139009 139008 wan1edpng Ag vasn
DNVIVE GIOW | GIAO¥ddY | AINVIVE | QaAON4dV | GBAOHIAY
3IAQUAAY | V4iM 6T/9T/0T
0Z0T dunf Y], 938 01 I8 [€3517

TTAd nilt 8TAJ weadosd Jupund AIMSd VM




Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Account Balance
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass $1,146,254.34
5/1/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2676 - Checking - Compass 877.02 1,147,131.36
5/1/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2677 - Checking - Compass 2,216.27 1,149,347.63
5/2/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2680 - Checking - Compass 745.39 1,150,093.02
5/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2682 - Checking - Compass 1,182.11 1,151,275.13
5/4/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2684 - Checking - Compass 5,069.82 1,156,344.95
5/4/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2685 - Checking - Compass 9,612.24 1,165,957.19
5/5/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2690 - Checking - Compass 594.25 1,166,551.44
5/5/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2691 - Checking - Compass 1,200.74 1,167,752.18
5/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2698 - Checking - Compass 1,596.86 1,169,349.04
5/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2699 - Checking - Compass 691.50 1,170,040.54
5/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2705 - Checking - Compass 93.37 1,170,133.91
5/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2706 - Checking - Compass 204.86 1,170,338.77
5/16/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2707 - Checking - Compass 320.28 1,170,668.05
5/7/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2714 - Checking - Compass 2,429.52 1,173,097.57
5/7/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2715 - Checking - Compass 812.26 1,173,909.83
5/8/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2718 - Checking - Compass 2,112.54 1,176,022.37
5/8/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2719 - Checking - Compass 1,121.64 1,177,144.01
5/9/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2722 - Checking - Compass 524.85 1,177,668.86
5/10/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2724 - Checking - Compass 774.90 1,178,443.76
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2728 - Checking - Compass 3,444.25 1,181,888.01
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2729 - Checking - Compass 9,420.25 1,191,308.26
5/12/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2736 - Checking - Compass 1,077.16 1,192,385.42
5/12/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2737 - Checking - Compass 554.10 1,192,939.52
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2740 - Checking - Compass 79.92 1,193,019.44
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2741 - Checking - Compass 70.53 1,193,089.97
5/M11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2742 - Checking - Compass 80.00 1,193,169.97
5/13/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2747 - Checking - Compass 1,104.33 1,194,274.30
5/13/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2748 - Checking - Compass 1,936.96 1,196,211.26
5/14/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2751 - Checking - Compass 4,768.45 1,200,979.71
5/14/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2752 - Checking - Compass 205.54 1,201,185.25
5/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2761 - Checking - Compass 1,796.18 1,202,981.43
5/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2762 - Checking - Compass 1,027.72 1,204,009.15
5/16/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2768 - Checking - Compass 388.92 1,204,398.07
5/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit; 2769 - Checking - Compass 437.19 1,204,835.26
5/18/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2773 - Checking - Compass 3,862.48 1,208,697.74
5/18/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2774 - Checking - Compass 6,412.30 1,215,110.04
5/19/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2783 - Checking - Compass 353.51 1,215,463.55
5/19/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2784 - Checking - Compass 1,677.40 1,217,040.95
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2796 - Checking - Compass 29.54 1,217,070.49
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2797 - Checking - Compass 2,323.83 1,219,394.32
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2798 - Checking - Compass 4,904.72 1,224,299.04
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2801 - Checking - Compass 185.86 1,224,484.90
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Depaosit: 2802 - Checking - Compass 186.36 1,224,671.26
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2803 - Checking - Compass 156.82 1,224,828.08
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2804 - Checking - Compass 57.40 1,224,885.48
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2805 - Checking - Compass 67.66 1,224,953.14
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2806 - Checking - Compass 341.17 1,225,294.31
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2807 - Checking - Compass 229.43 1,225,523.74
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2808 - Checking - Compass 211.83 1,225,735.57
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2809 - Checking - Compass 71.54 1,225,807.11
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2810 - Checking - Compass 200.00 1,226,007.11
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2811 - Checking - Compass 200.00 1,226,207.11
5/21/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2814 - Checking - Compass 2,780.45 1,228,987.56
5/21/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2815 - Checking - Compass 423.38 1,229,410.94
5/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2821 - Checking - Compass 3,372.24 1,232,783.18
5/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2822 - Checking - Compass 847.77 1,233,630.95
5/23/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2825 - Checking - Compass 728.86 1,234,359.81
5/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2827 - Checking - Compass 549.61 1,234,909.42
5/25/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2829 - Checking - Compass 6,667.66 1,241,577.08
5/26/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2837 - Checking - Compass 3,589.80 1,245,166.88
5/26/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2838 - Checking - Compass 671.39 1,245,838.27
5/27/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2841 - Checking - Compass 1,470.37 1,247,308.64
5/27/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2842 - Checking - Compass 2,068.27 1,249,376.91
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2845 - Operations - Compass 254.85 1,249,631.76
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2846 - Operations - Compass 50.50 1,249,682.26
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2847 - Operations - Compass 48.04 1,249,730.30
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2848 - Operations - Compass 43.17 1,249,773.47
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2849 - Operations - Compass 893.72 1,250,667.19
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2850 - Operations - Compass 1,026.98 1,251,694.17
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2851 - Operations - Compass 1,077.82 1,252,771.99
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2854 - Operations - Compass 185.31 1,252,957.30
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Pine-Strawberry WID

General Ledger for PSWID - §/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Account Balance
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass ( continued )
5/29/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2855 - Operations - Compass 2,293.99 1,255,251.29
5/29/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2856 - Operations - Compass 1,102.79 1,256,354.08
5/30/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2859 - Operations - Compass 947.55 1,257,301.63
5/31/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2861 - Operations - Compass 1,243.10 1,258,544.73
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2899 - Operations - Compass 80.00 1,258,624.73
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2900 - Operations - Compass 80.00 1,258,544.73
5/7/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 11.17 1,258,555.90
5/7/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 58.11 1,268,614.01
5/11/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,258,764.01
5/12/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 44.07 1,258,808.08
5/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,258,958.08
5/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 67.54 1,259,025.62
5/19/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 82.84 1,259,108.46
5/27/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,259,258.46
5/1/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 13,784.37 1,273,042.83
5/6/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 19,008.18 1,292,051.01
5/12/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 12,178.25 1,304,229.26
5/14/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 10,732.94 1,314,962.20
5/19/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 9,662.11 1,324,624.31
5/21/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 10,378.04 1,335,002.35
5/27/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 14,880.08 1,349,882.43
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Impact Fee Account - Compass 2,000.00 1,347,882.43
5/1/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,347,732.43
5/5/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,347,582.43
5/7/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00 1,347,282 .43
5/13/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,347,132.43
5/16/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 450.00 1,346,682.43
5/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,346,532.43
5/19/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00 1,346,232.43
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,346,082.43
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,345,932.43
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 160.00 1,345,782.43
5/22/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,345,632.43
5/26/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 150.00 1,345,482.43
5/27/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Restricted Cust. Sec Dep - Compass 300.00 1,345,182.43
5/1/2020 APCK Check # 7353 - SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 25.31 1,345,157.12
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7368 - AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION 220.00 1,344,937.12
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7369 - ANY KEY SOLUTIONS, LLC 495.00 1,344,442.12
5/16/2020 APCK Check # 7370 - DANA KEPNER COMPANY, INC 1,025.66 1,343,416.46
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7371 - DUVALL, KELLEY 60.00 1,343,356.46
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7372 - EBERHART, BARRY DBA EBERHART EXCAVATING 150.00 1,343,206.46
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7373 - FORTILINE, INC 3,208.31 1,339,998.15
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7374 - FREEDOM MAILING SERVICES, INC 1,181.79 1,338,816.36
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7375 - GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 214.91 1,338,601.45
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7376 - GRIFFIN'S PROPANE, INC. 137.80 1,338,463.65
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7377 - HIGH COUNTRY PLUMBING 552.60 1,337,911.05
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7378 - IBE LABS 607.00 1,337,304.05
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7379 - IN & OUT LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INC 1,071.00 1,336,233.05
5/16/2020 APCK Check # 7380 - JODEE SMITH 33212 1,335,900.93
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7381 - JOSEPH D'APOLITO 50.00 1,335,850.93
5/15/12020 APCK Check # 7382 - LEVELCON-MICRO DESIGN, INC 135.33 1,335,715.60
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7383 - LITTLE STINKER SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 87.00.  1,335,628.60
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7384 - MITCHELL MINI STORAGE 600.00 1,335,028.60
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7385 - MORGAN MOTZ 9.21 1,335,019.39
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7386 - MORSE, KELLY DBA YAP Integrated Marketing Solutions 668.00 1,334,351.39
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7387 - PAYSON ROUNDUP 800.06 1,333,551.33
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7388 - PINE HARDWARE 42.70 1,333,508.63
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7389 - Printing By George 853.94 1,332,654.69
5/16/2020 APCK Check #7390 - RA.G.H.T. 8,956.97 1,323,697.72
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7391 - SHAFFER WATER MANAGEMENT, LLC 500.00 1,323,197.72
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7392 - RILEY S. SNOW PLC 2,812.50 1,320,385.22
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7393 - STRAWBERRY MOTORWERKS 203.73 1,320,181.49
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7394 - STEVE MITCHELL 1,200.00 1,318,981.49
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7395 - SUNBELT INSURANCE GROUP 6,552.70 1,312,428.79
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7396 - SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 25.31 1,312,403.48
5/15/12020 APCK Check # 7397 - USA BLUEBOOK 1,262.61 1,311,140.87
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7398 - VERIZON 341.28 1,310,799.59
5/16/2020 APCK Check # 7399 - PARKS, ROBERT 853.46 1,309,946.13
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7400 - MCKNIGHT, MARGARET OR WILKIE 246.67 1,309,699.46
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7401 - MELISSA DAY-JOHNSON 408.47 1,309,290.99
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7402 - ROBERT BLOOM/ROBERTA KRUM 815.86 1,308,475.13
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Pine-Strawberry WID

General Ledger for PSWID - 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Account
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10000 - Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass ( continued )
5/15/2020 APCK Check # 7403 - SOLITUDE TRAILS WID 988.90
5/16/2020 APCK Check # 7404 - LEWUS ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC 654.00
5/16/2020 APCK Check # 7405 - USA BLUEBOOK 414.07
5/16/2020 APCK Check # 7406 - JODEE SMITH 1,029.89
5/18/2020 APCK Check # 7407 - TUCKER, MICHELLE 49.96
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7408 - ABETTER CONNECTION 158.86
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7409 - DEASEY, THOMAS E 53.54
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7410 - DUVALL, KELLEY 75.00
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7411 - GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 202.77
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7412 - MID-STATE ASPHALT SERVICES, LLC 3,484.59
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7413 - JOSEPH D'APOLITO 50.00
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7414 - PINE ICE COMPANY 70.25
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7415 - PSWID-Petty Cash 159.00
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7416 - STRAWBERRY MOTORWERKS 73.25
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7417 - SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 25.31
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7418 - UPPER CASE PRINTING, INC 784.00
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7419 - USA BLUEBOOK 1,509.06
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7420 - VALLEY IMAGING SOLUTIONS 7.40
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 7421 - JODEE SMITH 50.35
5/1/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 47.31
5/1/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 19,209.75
5/8/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 140.85
5/15/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 20,042.31
5/15/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay -ADP, LLC 142.91
5/22/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 142.91
5/29/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 47.31
5/29/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 23,000.45
5/15/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - CENTURY LINK 1,252.57
5/16/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - COMPASS BANK 645.43
5/6/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - PAYMENTECH 972.60
5/4/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Pine Strawberry Water improvement Distrt 66.74
5/18/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - Pine Strawberry Water Improvement Distrt 64.39
5/30/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - SuddenLink 114.11
5/25/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA, INC. 49.18
5/25/2020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA, INC. 71.67
5/6/12020 APCK Check # Auto-Pay - XPRESS BILL PAY 726.39
5/1/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE COMPANY- 1,057 .41
5/15/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE COMPANY 1,057.48
5/28/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE COMPANY 1,057.88
5/18/2020 APCK Check # E-PAY - APS 9,037.55
5/6/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - ARIZONA DEPT OF REVENUE-TPT 10,685.75
5/20/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - Compass CC 7855 641.99
5/22/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - HOME DEPOT 1,069.50
5[1/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - HSA BANK 621.70
5/15/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - HSA BANK 621.70
5/29/2020 APCK Check # E-Pay - HSA BANK 671.70
51512020 APCK Check # E-Pay - US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 1,365.06
5/1/2020 APCK VOID - Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 19,209.76
5/15/2020 APCK VOID - Check # Auto-Pay - ADP, LLC 142.91
$223,060.75  ($145,952.10)
10001 - Gila County Warrant Acct Chase
5/31/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2905 - Gila County Warrant Acct - Chase 33,680.09
5/31/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2906 - Gila County Warrant Acct - Chase 70.26
5/31/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2907 - Gila County Warrant Acct - Chase 60.21
$33,810.56
10003 - Restricted Cust. Sec Dep-Compass
5/1/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00
5/7/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00
5/15/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 450.00
5/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00
5/19/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00
5/22/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 150.00
5/27/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 300.00
5/5/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Operations - Compass 150.00
5/13/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Operations - Compass 150.00
5/26/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Operations - Compass 150.00
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Balance

1,307,486.23
1,306,832.23 °
1,306,418.16
1,305,388.27
1,305,338.31
1,305,179.45
1,305,125.91
1,306,050.91
1,304,848.14
1,301,363.55
1,301,313.55
1,301,243.30
1,301,084.30
1,301,011.05
1,300,985.74
1,300,201.74
1,298,692.68
1,298,685.28
1,298,634.93
1,298,587.62
1,279,377.87
1,279,237.02
1,259,194.71
1,269,051.80
1,258,908.89
1,258,861.58
1,235,861.13
1,234,608.56
1,233,963.13
1,232,990.53
1,232,923.79
1,232,859.40
1,232,745.29
1,232,696.11
1,232,624.44
1,231,898.05
1,230,840.64
1,229,783.16
1,228,725.28
1,219,687.73
1,209,001.98
1,208,359.99
1,207,290.49
1,206,668.79
1,206,047.09
1,205,375.39
1,204,010.33
1,223,220.08
1,223,362.99
$1,223,362.99

$320,277.61
353,957.70
354,027.96
354,088.17
$354,088.17

$242,780.79
242,930.79
243,230.79
243,680.79
243,830.79
244,130.79
244,280.79
244,430.79
244,580.79
244,730.79
245,030.79
245,180.79
245,330.79
245,480.79
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Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Account Balance
Date Code Description Debit Credit
10003 - Restricted Cust. Sec Dep-Compass ( continued )

5/7/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 11.17 245,469.62
51712020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 58.11 245.411.51
5/11/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 245,261.51
5/12/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 44.07 245217 .44
5/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 245,067.44
5/18/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 67.54 244,999.90
5/19/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 82.84 244,917.06
5/27/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 150.00 244,767.06
5/13/2020 APCK Check # 1978 - MARKS, BARBARA 91.89 244,675.17
5/13/2020 APCK Check # 1979 - WASON, PAUL 105.93 244,569.24
5/13/2020 APCK Check # 1980 - WOODWARD, JEFFERY 138.83 244,430.41
5/18/2020 APCK Check # 1981 - ELQUEST, JANET 82.46 244,347.95
5/18/2020 APCK Check # 1982 - TUCKER, MICHELLE 150.00 244,197.95
5/20/2020 APCK Check # 1983 - BILLINGTON, BUDDIE A. & FRIEDA 67.16 244,130.79
$2,700.00 ($1,350.00) $244,130,79
10005 - Petty Cash $200.00
10006 - Cash Drawer $200.00
10010 - Impact Fee Account-Compass $96,056.98
5/20/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Compass 2,000.00 98,056.98
$2,000.00 $98,056.98
10011 - Compass-MM-Reserve Funds Acct $250,000.00
10014 - WIFA Operations Acent $25,559.83
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2892 - WIFA Operations Accent 261,363.44 286,923.27
5/13/2020 APCK Check # 1147 - FORTILINE, INC 5,441.23 281,482.04
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 1148 - APACHE UNDERGROUND & EXCAVATING, LLC 23,755.00 257,727.04
5/31/12020 APCK Check # 1149 - APACHE UNDERGROUND & EXCAVATING, LLC 21,395.00 236,332.04
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 1150 - EPS GROUP, INC. 2,643.75 233,688.29
5/31/2020 APCK Check #1151 - EUS|, LLC 4,913.35 228,774.94
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 1152 - SUPERIOR TANK SOLUTIONS INC 89,258.34 139,516.60
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 1153 - SUPERIOR TANK SOLUTIONS INC 28,848.09 110,668.51
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 1154 - SUPERIOR TANK SOLUTIONS INC 53,898.43 56,770.08
5/31/2020 APCK Check # 1155 - METERING SERVICES, INC. 23,660.25 33,109.83
$261,363.44  ($253,813.44) $33,109.83
10015 - WIFA Reserve Accnt $252,425.90
10100 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing $17,015.65
5/1/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2678 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,778.47 18,794.12
5/1/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2679 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,995.88 20,790.00
5/2/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2681 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,1568.10 21,948.10
5/3/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2683 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 904.59 22,852.69
5/4/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2686 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 7,972.58 30,825.27
5/4/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2687 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,967.28 32,792.55
5/5/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2692 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 218.91 33,011.46
5/5/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2701 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,334.73 35,346.19
5/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2703 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,678.66 37,024.85
5/6/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2704 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,103.63 39,128.48
5/7/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2716 - Xpress Bili Pay - Clearing 584.31 39,712.79
5/7/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2717 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,544.01 41,256.80
5/8/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2720 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 718.75 41,975.55
5/8/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2721 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,459.15 43,434.70
5/9/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2723 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 891.14 44,325.84
5/10/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2725 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 644.96 44,970.80
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2730 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 7,606.05 52,576.85
5/11/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2731 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,073.65 53,650.50
5/12/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2738 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 843.12 54,493.62
5/12/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2739 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,210.12 55,703.74
5/13/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2745 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 616.38 56,320.12
5/13/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2746 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,147.05 58,467.17
5/14/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2753 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1156.12 58,582.29
5/14/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2754 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,887.46 60,469.75
5/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2763 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,103.58 61,573.33
5/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2764 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,254.93 63,828.26
5/15/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2765 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 59.30 63,768.96
5/16/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2767 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 999.93 64,768.89
5/17/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2770 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 596.96 65,365.85
5/18/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2775 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 6,737.91 72,103.76
Page 4 6/18/2020 11:29 AM




Pine-Strawberry WID
General Ledger for PSWID - 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Account
Date _ Code Description Debit Credit
10100 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing ( continued )
5/18/2020 DE Bank Deposit: 2776 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,590.46
5/19/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2785 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 181.10
5/19/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2786 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,917.01
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2799 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,290.09
5/20/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2800 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,314.31
5/21/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2816 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 797.95
5/21/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2817 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 48.44
5/21/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2818 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,896.58
5/22/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2823 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 469.44
52212020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2824 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,902.06
5/23/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2826 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 615.38
5/24/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2828 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 671.28
5/25/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2830 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 3,922.99
5/26/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2839 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 248.84
5/26/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2840 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,088.59
512712020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2843 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,322.18
5/27/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2844 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,275.89
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2852 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 881.90
5/28/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2853 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,159.26
5/29/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2857 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 933.68
5/29/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2858 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 2,093.52
5/30/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2860 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 1,092.25
5/31/2020 DEP Bank Deposit: 2862 - Xpress Bill Pay - Clearing 732.01
5/1/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 13,784.37
5/6/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 19,008.18
5/12/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 12,178.25
5/14/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 10,732.94
5/21/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 10,378.04
5/27/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Compass 14,880.08
5/19/2020 BKTR Bank Transfer to Operations - Compass 9,662.11
$86,544.18 ($90,731.71)
10102 - Gain/Loss on Disposal of Assets
10105 - Compass Pre-Payment Charges
10106 - Compass Interest & Financing Fees
5/15/2020 JE 167 - Compass Loan Interest 15,800.87
$15,800.87

10107 - WIFA Interest

10108 - WIFA Finance Charges

12000 - Undeposited Receipts

5M1/2020
51212020
5/3/2020
5/4/2020
5/5/2020
5/6/2020
5/712020
5/8/2020
5/9/2020
5/10/2020
5/11/2020
5/12/2020
5/13/2020
5/14/2020
5/15/2020
5/16/2020
6/17/2020
5/18/2020
5/19/2020
5/20/2020
5/21/2020
5/22/2020
5/23/2020
5/24/2020
5/25/2020
5/26/2020
5/27/12020

DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
Bank Deposits
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6,867.64
1,903.49
2,086.70
24,621.92
4,348.63
6,698.16
5,370.10
5,412.08
1,415.99
1,419.86
21,974.65
3,684.50
5,804.72
6,976.57
6,123.11
1,388.85
1,034.15
18,603.15
4,029.02
13,212.55
5,849.92
7,591.51
1,344.24
1,220.89
10,590.65
5,598.62
7,136.71

Balance

73,694.22
73,875.32
75,792.33
77,082.42
79,396.73
80,194.68
80,146.24
82,042.82
82,512.26
85,414.32
86,029.70
86,700.98
90,623.97
90,872.81
91,861.40
93,283.58
95,659.47
96,441.37
98,600.63
99,534.31
101,627.83
102,720.08
103,452.09
89,667.72
70,659.54
58,481.29
47,748.35
37,370.31
22,490.23
12,828.12
$12,828.12

$6,274.47
$19,139.00

$145,905.72
161,706.59
$161,706.59

$8,499.59
$21,108.24

$214.87
(6,652.77)
(8,556.26)
(10,642.96)
(35,264.88)
(39,613.51)
(46,311.67)
(51,681.77)
(57,093.85)
(58,509.84)
(59,929.70)
(81,904.35)
(85,588.85)
(91,393.57)
(98,370.14)
(104,493.25)
(105,882.10)
(106,916.25)
(125,519.40)
(129,548.42)
(142,760.97)
(148,610.89)
(156,202.40)
(157,546.64)
(158,767.53)
(169,358.18)
(174,956.80)
(182,093.51)
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Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 05/01/2020 to 05/31/2020
91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

Net Position
Assets:
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents

10000 Checking - Operation/Cust Rev Acct-Compass

10001 Gila County Warrant Acct Chase

10003 Restricted Cust. Sec Dep-Compass

10005 Pefty Cash
10006 Cash Drawer
10010 Impact Fee Account-Compass
10011 Compass-MM-Reserve Funds Acct
10014 WIFA Operations Accnt
10015 WIFA Reserve Accnt
10100 Xpress Bill Pay Clearing
12000 Undeposited Receipts
Total Cash and cash equivalents

Receivables
12006 Accounts Receivable
12007 Allowance for Bad Debt
12008 Property Taxes Receivable
Total Receivables

Other current assets
14001 Security Dep Admin Bldg Lease
14004 Prepaid Expenses
16000 Inventory-Parts in Warehouse
Total Other current assets

Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets
Capital assets
Work in Process
16010 WIFA Construction in Progress
16020 PSWID Construction in Progress
Total Work in Process

Property

16110 Land

16210 Buildings

16310 Leasehold Improvements

16410 Infrastructure

16610 Vehicles & Equipment

16620 Computers Hardware & Software
Total Property

Accumulated depreciation
17210 AccDpn Buildings
17310 AccDpn Leasehold Improvements
17410 AccDpn Infrastructure
17610 AccDpn Vehicles & Equipment

17620 AccDpn Computers Hardware & Software

Total Accumulated depreciation
Total Capital assets

Other non-current assets
14005 Acq Costs - Excess-goodwill
14005A Amortization of Goodwill
Total Other non-current assets

Total Non-Current Assets
Total Assets:

Liabilites and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Accounts payable
20000 Accounts Payable
Total Accounts payable

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY
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2020
May YTD

Actual Actual
77,108.65 1,223,362.99
33,810.56 354,088.17
1,350.00 244,130.79
0.00 200.00
0.00 200.00
2,000.00 98,056.98
0.00 250,000.00
7,550.00 33,109.83
0.00 252,425.90
(4,187.53) 12,828.12
(204.86) 10.01
117,426.82  2,468,412.79
1,481.01 116,150.59
0.00 (5,350.94)
(60.21) 3,864.86
1,420.80 114,664.51
0.00 699.60
(4,204.35) 20,670.50
0.00 95,795.04
(4,204.35) 117,165.14
114,643.27  2,700,242.44
129,770.62 3,494,181.02
332.04 77,5641.28
130,102.66 3,671,722.30
0.00 201,967.38
0.00 70,385.00
0.00 14,028.20
0.00 7,391,131.68
0.00 377,250.29
0.00 58,909.91
0.00 8,113,672.46
135.45 63,325.81
0.00 14,028.20
24.976.99  2,884,445.84
4,421.38 151,742.72
823.55 24,048.28
30,357.37 3,137,590.85
99,745.29  8,547,803.91
0.00 1,257,552.00
(2,619.92) (343,209.12)
(2,619.92) 914,342.88
97,125.37  9,462,146.79
211,768.64 12,162,389.23
(114,330.97) 176,355.57
(114,330.97) 176,355.57

6/16/2020 01:55 PM



Pine-Strawberry WID
Standard Financial Report
PSWID - 05/01/2020 to 05/31/2020
91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

Credit Cards
20003 CC 7855
Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
24001 Compensated PTO
24101 Refundable Customer Deposits
25500 Sales Tax Payable
25503 Interest Payable-Compass
25506 SIMPLE Employee Contribution
25507 HSA Employee Contribution
Total Other Current Liabilities

Long-term liabilities
25004 Compass Bank Refinance of Loan
25005 WIFA Note Payable

Total Long-term liabilities

Total Liabilities:

Fund Balance
Beginning fund balance
29900 Beginning Retained Earnings
Total Beginning fund balance

Net income
28901 Beginning Retained Earnings Offset
30000 Retained Earnings

Total Net income

Total Fund Balance
Total Liabilites and Fund Equity:
Total Net Position
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2020
May YTD

Actual Actual
(151.77) 248.70
(161.77) 248.70
0.00 23,762.72
1,245.00 243,827.46
711.80 12,799.89
15,800.87 31,601.74
(732.31) 0.00
(330.00) 0.00
16,695.36 311,991.81
0.00 4,115,400.00
261,363.44 4,612,346.19
261,363.44 8,727,746.19
163,576.06 9,216,342.27
0.00 2,018,739.37
0.00 2,018,739.37
0.00 (2,018,739.37)
48,192.58 2,946,046.96
48,192.58 927,307.59
48,192.58 2,946,046.96
211,768.64 12,162,389.23
0.00 0.00
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Income or Expense
income From Operations:
Operating income
Water Fees
50201 Water Base Fees
50201A Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 1
50201B Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 2
50201C Excess Gallon Fees-Tier 3
50201D Excess Gailon Fees-Tier 4
Total Water Fees

Property Tax
50300 Property Tax Levy
Total Property Tax

Other Water Fees
50200 Misc Other Fees
50202 Establishment Fee-Water
50203 Meter Instaliation
50204 Turn H20 OFF/ON Cust Request
50205 Re-Establishment
50207 Reconnection Fee
50208 Meter Re-Installation
50209 Impact Fee Income
50212 After Hours Service Fee
Total Other Water Fees

Miscellaneous Fees
50101 Late Fees
50102 NSF Checks
50103 Lien Release Fees
Total Miscellaneous Fees

Total Operating income

Operating expense
Administration

Other Admin Expenses
60003.1 Admin Other - Bank Charges
60003.2 Admin Other - Insurance General
60003.3 Admin Other - Postage-General (Not Billings)
60003.4 Admin Other - Dues and Subscriptions
60003.5 Admin Other - Travel/Meal Admin - Other
60003.6 Admin Other - Supplies/Printing-Admin
60003.7 Admin Other - Special Event Supplies/Expenses
60003.8 Admin Other - SIMPLE Retirement Plan Fees
60003.9 Admin Other - Lien Related Fees

Total Other Admin Expenses

Outside Source Fees
60002.1 Outside Source - On Line Billing Portal
60002.3 Outside Source - Merchant Credit Card Fees
60002.6 Outside Source - Drug Testing-StatClinix
60002.8 Outside Source - Mailings-Customer Billings
60002.92 Outside Source - Web/Adv ~ Public Notices
60002.94 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Website Maintenance
60002.95 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Advertisements
60002.97 Outside Source - Web/Adv - Election Expenses
Total Outside Source Fees

Administration Office Expenses
60001.1 Admin Office - Building Lease
60001.2 Admin Office - Electric, Propane & Water-Admin.
60001.3 Admin Office - Small Equipment / Furniture
60001.4 Admin Office - Telephone/Ans. Serv./Internet
60001.5 Admin Office - Janitorial/Trash & Security Bldg
60001.6 Admin Office - Equipment Rental-Adm
60001.7 Admin Office - Equipment Repairs/Maint. Adm.
60001.8 Admin Office - Computer/Software/IT Expenses
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2020
May YTD 2020 Budget

Actual Actual Budget Remaining
140,736.62  1,440,080.65  1,686,064.00 245,983.35
8,080.91 71,950.54 84,237.41 12,286.87
7,354.49 61,421.95 66,654.43 5,232.48
9,086.37 74,784.34 76,713.90 1,929.56
8,308.756 130,109.15 162,330.26 32,221.11
173,667.14  1,778,346.63 _ 2,076,000.00 297,653.37
33,680.09 779,351.81 801,271.31 21,919.50
33,680.09 779,351.81 801,271.31 21,919.50
250.00 1,063.76 2,151.80 1,088.04
850.00 10,450.00 13,200.00 2,750.00
1,200.00 16,950.00 21,120.00 4,170.00
50.00 300.00 0.00 (300.00)
0.00 2,586.16 1,329.90 (1,256.26)
50.00 927.50 198.00 (729.50)
150.00 900.00 594.00 (306.00)
2,000.00 26,000.00 34,320.00 8,320.00
125.00 500.00 0.00 (500.00)
4,675.00 59,677.42 72,913.70 13,236.28
795.89 13,859.97 17,466.66 3,606.69
30.00 705.00 1,386.00 681.00
0.00 196.65 233.64 36.99
825.89 14,761.62 19,086.30 4,324.68
212,748.12  2,632,137.48 _ 2,969,271.31 337,133.83
645.43 7,293.32 15,006.20 7,712.88
2,304.46 31,609.70 23,746.40 (7,863.30)
113.80 1,113.69 1,538.53 424.84
0.00 665.85 762.90 97.05
85.17 1,298.47 2,000.00 701.53
520.85 3,5688.70 5,769.87 2,181.17
0.00 146.89 501.82 354.93
0.00 0.00 66.00 66.00
0.00 30.00 0.00 (30.00)
3,669.71 45,746.62 49,391.72 3,645.10
952.87 9,729.27 13,920.34 4,191.07
1,034.01 11,077.09 17,380.10 6,303.01
0.00 100.00 442.20 342.20
1,976.28 15,270.09 22,120.93 6,850.84
19.98 177.60 722.38 544.78
745.00 7,147.00 8,380.68 1,233.68
0.00 205.74 1,112.10 906.36
0.00 0.00 234.51 234.51
4,728.14 43,706.79 64,313.24 20,606.45
1,200.00 13,200.00 14,400.00 1,200.00
193.54 3,601.82 4,358.19 756.37
0.00 (119.57) 985.00 1,104.57
809.37 10,394.29 12,699.00 2,304.71
246.68 2,188.15 3,261.14 1,072.99
214.91 2,447 46 2,953.58 506.12
0.00 75.00 500.00 425.00
536.25 17,107.63 23,114.15 6,006.52
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2020
May YD 2020 Budget
Actual Actual Budget Remaining
Total Administration Office Expenses 3,200.75 48,894.78 62,271.06 13,376.28
Admin Employer Burden
6009A Admin - Employment Taxes-SS 1,311.71 13,422.60 13,014.53 (408.07)
60098 Admin - Employment Taxes-Med 306.76 3,139.18 3,043.74 (95.44)
6009C Admin - Employment Taxes-FUTA 10.96 178.95 268.00 89.05
6009D Admin - Employment Taxes-SUTA 6.58 107.37 1,771.82 1,664.45
6009E Admin - Workmens Comp Insurance 18.67 502.49 1,439.14 936.65
6009F Admin - Employer Insurance Burden 2,789.50 27,751.02 29,900.35 2,149.33
6009G Admin - Payroll Processing Fees/ADP 378.38 4,436.93 5,109.94 673.01
6009H Admin - Retirement Burden-Admin 825.84 5,949.51 5,590.91 (358.60)
60091 Admin - HSA Burden-Admin 350.04 2,800.32 2,156.25 (644.07)
Total Admin Employer Burden 5,998.44 58,288.37 62,294.68 4,006.31
Administrative Labor
60004.1 Admin Labor - District Manager 9,038.46 105,556.30 111,493.44 5,937.14
60004.4 Admin Labor- C S Rep 1 3,859.35 31,026.50 23,554.98 (7,471.52)
60004.5 Admin Labor - CS Rep 1B 1,826.50 1,826.50 0.00 (1,826.50)
60004.6 Admin Labor - CS Rep 2 2,880.00 32,570.57 32,387.88 (182.69)
60004.7 Admin Labor - Accountant 4,082.00 46,346.19 52,000.00 5,653.81
6009K Admin Labor - OT Expense 70.13 1,981.40 2,293.00 311.60
Total Administrative Labor 21,756.44 219,307.46 221,729.30 2,421.84
Total Administration 39,353.48 415,944.02 460,000.00 44,055.98
Board of Directors
70001 Board - Accountant Fees-Audit 0.00 18,900.00 24,500.00 5,600.00
70002 Board - Elections 1,719.61 1,790.51 2,000.00 209.49
70003 Board - Ins. Public Offical Liability 368.83 8,483.13 4,869.00 (3,614.13)
70004.1 Board - Litigation Expenses 0.00 28,429.86 50,000.00 21,570.14
70004.2 Board - Legal Fees - B of D General 2,587.50 24,367.50 37,731.00 13,363.50
70005 Board - Public Communications & Ads Run 0.00 1,402.58 5,000.00 3,597.42
70006 Board - Supplies - B of D 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
70008 Board - Travel and Meals - B of D 0.00 267.35 500.00 232.65
70011 Board - Professional Consulting 0.00 500.00 0.00 (500.00)
70012 Board - Website-Updates & Postings 214.43 621.13 300.00 (321.13)
Total Board of Directors 4,890.37 84,762.06 125,000.00 40,237.94
Operations
Professional Services
80008.1 Ops Prof Svc - Survey Costs 0.00 1,521.00 7,200.00 5,679.00
80008.2 Ops Prof Svc - Maintenance Connection 0.00 5,373.00 7,200.00 1,827.00
80008.3 Ops Prof Svc - Plumbing/Septic 552.60 3,794.14 2,407.43 (1,386.71)
80008.4 Ops Prof Svc - Blue Stake Service Water 53.34 969.95 398.00 (571.95)
80008.5 Ops Prof Svc - Operator of Record 0.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00
80008.6 Ops Prof Svc - Generator Maintenance/Repair 0.00 7,219.38 4,613.00 (2,606.38)
80008.7 Ops Prof Svec- Engineering 0.00 437.50 1,000.00 562.50
80008.8 Ops Prof Svc - Electrical Work 0.00 7,387.60 3,140.00 (4,247.60)
80008.9 Ops Prof Svc - Consulting 0.00 31,525.00 32,177.00 652.00
Total Professional Services 605.94 63,227.57 64,135.43 907.86
Field Expenses
80040.1 Field Exp - Storage Unit 650.00 1,150.00 660.00 (490.00)
80040.2 Field Exp - Equipment Rental-Field 0.00 0.00 5,916.00 5,916.00
80040.3 Field Exp - Tools/Field Expense 1,094.38 21,826.35 35,204.57 13,378.22
80040.4 Field Exp - Water/Supplies for Outages 0.00 81.19 357.00 275.81
80040.5 Field Exp - Landscape/Firewise 1,053.20 8,050.05 5,200.00 (2,850.05)
80040.6 Field Equipment 0.00 1,636.28 50,000.00 48,363.72
Total Field Expenses 2,797.58 32,743.87 97,337.57 64,593.70
Field Office Expenses
80037.1 Field Office - Phone/Electric/Water 695.52 7.421.81 8,452.00 1,030.19
80037.2 Field Office - Supplies 138.36 2,237.23 2,340.00 102.77
80037.3 Field Office - Janitorial/Trash 196.17 2,044.52 4,440.00 2,395.48
80037.4 Field Office - Certification/Training Expenses 220.00 539.88 1,408.00 868.12
80037.5 Field Office - Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 738.47 1,413.00 674.53
80037.7 Field Office - Cell Phones & Communications 317.19 3,902.99 5,500.00 1,597.01
80037.8 Field Office - Mileage/Meals/Travel/Gear 0.00 1,147.88 2,866.00 1,718.12
80037.9 Field Office - Copy Machine 202.77 2,315.48 2,499.00 183.52
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Total Field Office Expenses

Field Vehicle & Equipment Costs
80036.1 Autos & Eqpt - Fuel Expense
80036.20 Autos & Equip- Maint- Mini Ex
80036.201 Autos & Eqpt- Maint- Big Tex Trailer
80036.202 Autos & Eqpt- Maint - Tilt Trailer
80036.203 Autos & Eqpt- Maint - Vactor Trailer
80036.204 Autos & Eqpt- Maint - Skid Steer
80036.21 Autos & Egpt - Maint - Back Hoe
80036.23 Autos & Eqgpt - Maint - 2018 F-350 VIN 5957
80036.24 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2018 F-150 VIN 7745
80036.25 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2002 F-350 VIN 3879
80036.26 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2009 Silverado VIN 5055
80036.27 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2007 Silverado VIN 7728
80036.28 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2005 Silverado VIN3914
80036.29 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2018 Polaris
80036.30 Autos & Eqpt - Maint - 2015 F-350 VIN 9057
80036.4 Autos & Eqpt - License Fees
80036.5 Autos & Eqpt - Insurance Fees

Total Field Vehicle & Equipment Costs

Wells, Tanks, Infrastructure
Water Share Al
80007.1 Water Share - Agreements
80007.2 Water Share - Electricity
80007.3 Water Share - Improvements
Total Water Share All

Well Expense All
80004.1 Weli - Labor
80004.4 Well - Shipping Expense/H20 Samples
80004.5 Well - Chemicals/Supplies Water

Total Well Expense All

Environmental
80005.1 Environ - Testing Lab/Regulatory Fees H20
80005.2 Environ - Licenses/Permits/Fees

Total Environmental

Infrastructure All
80002.1 Infrastructure - Asphait-Landscape Repairs
80002.2 Infrastructure - Meters & Meter Related Expenses
80002.3 Infrastructure - Pumps/Motors/Etc.
80002.5 Infrastructure - Hydrant Expenses
80002.6 Infrastructure - Pipe

Total infrastructure All

Tanks All
80003.2 Tanks - Level Monitoring
80003.3 Tanks - Telephones-Tank Levels/Pumps
80003.4 Tanks - Monitoring Equipment

Total Tanks All

Other
80001.1 Wells-Tanks-Booster:Electricity Wells
80001.2 Wells-Tanks-Boosters: Propane
80001.3 Wells-Tanks-Boosters: Parts

Total Other

Total Wells, Tanks, Infrastructure

Field Labor & Burden
Field Labor
80010.02 Field - Utility Worker 2
80010.03 Field - Utility Worker 3
80010.04 Field - Utility Worker 4
80010.06 Field - Utility Worker 6
80010.09 Field - Utility Worker 9
80010.10 Field - OT Expense
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1,770.01 20,348.26 28,918.00 8,569.74
1,191.05 16,231.77 22,573.00 6,341.23
0.00 198.15 500.00 301.85
0.00 0.00 90.01 90.01
0.00 545.93 600.00 54.07
0.00 73.34 300.00 226.66
0.00 36.51 200.00 163.49
0.00 380.15 2,952.88 2,572.73
31.02 660.84 781.00 120.16
0.00 231.54 600.00 368.46
0.00 102.11 102.11 0.00
217.87 4,430.42 4,000.00 (430.42)
73.25 3,089.53 3,187.00 97.47
0.00 2,448.64 2,143.12 (305.52)
0.00 585.23 907.88 322.65
504.49 1,007.75 0.00 (1,007.75)
0.00 139.08 666.00 526.92
744.02 8,728.74 10,519.00 1,790.26
2,761.70 38,889.73 50,122.00 11,232.27
3,174.23 16,559.71 20,413.72 3,854.01
872.00 8,116.51 12,125.00 4,008.49
0.00 0.00 2,958.00 2,958.00
4,046.23 24,676.22 35,496.72 10,820.50
0.00 900.00 1,636.00 736.00
0.00 64.80 444.00 379.20
0.00 4,774.00 4,489.28 (284.72)
0.00 5,738.80 6,569.28 830.48
207.00 2,662.62 7,554.00 4,891.38
0.00 9,299.04 12,399.00 3,099.96
207.00 11,961.66 19,953.00 7,991.34
5,980.41 53,301.57 50,511.13 (2,790.44)
0.00 7,161.89 14,855.24 7,693.35
0.00 28,763.60 51,901.97 23,138.37
0.00 1,715.00 3,612.00 1,897.00
0.00 940.86 4,119.66 3,178.80
5,980.41 91,882.92 125,000.00 33,117.08
135.33 1,621.33 4,097.00 2,475.67
394.63 4,340.93 5,209.00 868.07
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
529.96 5,962.26 10,506.00 4,543.74
7,742.99 82,592.43 75,000.00 (7,592.43)
0.00 1,551.40 1,375.00 (176.40)
15,947.07 76,933.57 85,000.00 8,066.43
23,690.06 161,077.40 161,375.00 297.60
34,453.66 301,299.26 358,900.00 57,600.74
3,190.00 38,314.28 43,600.00 5,285.72
4,000.00 47,564.28 54,000.00 6,435.72
2,728.50 6,808.50 0.00 (6,808.50)
0.00 29,769.88 45,280.00 15,510.12
3,260.00 38,280.71 42,720.00 4,439.29
3,251.25 26,828.19 50,218.00 23,389.81
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80010.13 Field - Utility Worker 13
80010.14 Field - Utility Worker 14
80010.20 Contract Labor

Total Field Labor

Field Employer Burden
80009A Field - Employment Taxes-SS
80009B Field - Employment Taxes-Med
80009C Field - Employment Taxes-FUTA
80009D Field - Employment Taxes-SUTA
80009E Field - Workmens Comp Insurance
80009F Field - Employer Insurance Burden
80009G Field - Child Support Payment
80009H Field - Retirement Burden
800091 Field - HSA Burden

Total Field Employer Burden

Total Field Labor & Burden
Total Operations

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation Expense-Operations
80050 Depreciation Expense-Operations *
Total Depreciation Expense-Operations

Depreciation Expense-Admin
60030 Depreciation Expense-Admin
60030A Amortized Deferred Acq Charges
Total Depreciation Expense-Admin

Total Depreciation Expense
Total Operating expense
Total Income From Operations:

Non-Operating ltems:
Non-operating income
50401 Accounting Credit
50402 Insurance Claim
50403 Interest-Property Taxes
50410 OMI/CH2M Settiement Proceeds
50411 Sigeti Restitution Payments
Total Non-operating income

Non-operating expense
10102 Gain/Loss on Disposal of Assets
10105 Compass Pre-Payment Charges
10106 Compass Interest & Financing Fees
10107 WIFA Interest
10108 WIFA Finance Charges

Total Non-operating expense

Total Non-Operating Items:
Total Income or Expense
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2,496.00 30,260.50 35,120.00 4,859.50
2,240.00 24,066.00 31,000.00 6,934.00
0.00 0.00 296.00 296.00
21,165.75 241,892.34 302,234.00 60,341.66
1,254.58 14,500.15 23,895.00 9,394.85
293.42 3,391.20 4,919.00 1,527.80
15.19 336.22 1,057.00 720.78
9.12 320.20 10,235.00 9,914.80
610.58 7,902.34 10,690.00 2,787.66
5,304.96 43,591.19 66,846.00 23,254.81
25.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
150.00 1,198.40 1,543.00 344.60
525.06 4,025.46 3,581.00 (444.46)
8,188.22 75,265.16 122,766.00 47,500.84
29,353.97 317,157.50 425,000.00 107,842.50
71,742.86 773,666.19  1,024,413.00 250,746.81
29.533.82 338,506.71 369,000.00 30,493.29
29,533.82 338,506.71 369,000.00 30,493.29
823.55 9,059.05 9,884.00 824.95
2,619.92 28,819.12 31,440.00 2,620.88
3,443.47 37,878.17 41,324.00 3,445.83
32,977.29 376,384.88 410,324.00 33,939.12
148,964.00  1,650,757.15 _ 2,019,737.00 368,979.85
63,784.12 981,380.33 949,534.31 (31,846.02)
109.53 1,253.23 1,350.00 96.77
0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
70.26 2,821.78 0.00 (2,821.78)
0.00 158,500.00 0.00 (158,500.00)
29.54 80.14 0.00 (80.14)
209.33 162,655.15 4,350.00 (158,305.15)
0.00 6,274.47 0.00 (6,274.47)
0.00 19,139.00 0.00 (19,139.00)
15,800.87 161,706.59 146,000.00 (15,706.59)
0.00 8,499.59 8,500.00 0.41
0.00 21,108.24 21,110.00 1.76
156,800.87 216,727.89 175,610.00 (41,117.89)
(15,591.54) (54,072.74) (171,260.00) (117,187.26)
48,192.58 927,307.59 778,274.31 (149,033.28)
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